
 

 

AGENDA   
B O A R D  O F E D U C AT I O N    L E V I T T O W N ,  N E W  Y O R K  
 
LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT  TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD  LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK 

www.levittownschools.com 

 

 

 
         REGULAR MEETING                      LEVITTOWN MEMORIAL EDUCATION CENTER 

                                                                                                           Wednesday, December 9, 2020 

 

6:30 PM Meeting convenes with anticipated adjournment to Executive Session 

7:30 PM Meeting reconvenes with Regular Meeting 

 

 Success for Every Student 

 

 

 

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC TO BE HEARD 
 

This meeting will be devoted to reports from the Superintendent of Schools and Board Members, 

regular agenda items of old and new business and schedules. 

 

Immediately following Board Members reports, a period not to exceed two hours shall be set aside 

to afford residents of the community and/or school district employees an opportunity to make 

comments or to raise questions related to school affairs. 
 
 

 

 

Copies of the agenda are available to the residents of the district at the office of the Board of 

Education, Levittown Memorial Education Center, 150 Abbey Lane, Levittown, three days prior to 

the meeting date.  Copies of agendas are also available on the district website and at the Levittown 

Public Library.  Tapes of meetings are available at the Levittown Public Library.  The official 

record of meetings is reflected in the Official Minutes. 

 
 

 

Anyone requiring a sign language interpreter for this meeting should notify the District Clerk at 

434-7002, at least five (5) days before the meeting. 

 

The Levittown Public School District is committed to providing both equal educational 

opportunity for all students, and equal employment opportunity for all persons consistent with law. 

 

 

 

NOTICE 
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 CALL TO ORDER 

Recommended Motion: "BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, 

hereby, move to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the Board’s 

Attorney.” 

I. RECONVENE TO PUBLIC SESSION 

A. Pledge of Allegiance 

B. Moment of Silence 

II. REPORTS 

A. Student Presentations 

B. Recognition  

 i. Art Display - Gardiners Avenue School  

C. Superintendent 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Follow-up to Prior Public Be Heard Questions  

 3. Follow-up to Board Questions  

D. Board of Education 

 1. Comments and Reports  

 2. Correspondence  

 3. Student Liaisons  

III. PUBLIC BE HEARD 

IV. CONSENT AGENDA 

Recommended Motion: "Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes 

of the November 18, 2020 Special Meeting." 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School 

District have been reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims 

Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the NOVEMBER 2020 report of the Claims 

Auditor be accepted." 

 CALL TO ORDER  

1. Minutes - Approval of Minutes Enclosure 

2. Warrants Enclosure 
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Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept the following reports from the Business Office: 

 Appropriation and Revenue Report for the period 7/1/2020 to 10/31/2020 

 Trial Balance Report for the period 7/1/2020 to 10/31/2020 

 Treasurers Report for the month ending October 2020 

 Credit card statement from Citibank for statement dated 11/6/2020 

 Claims Audit Report for the month of November 2020.” 

Recommended Motion: "WHEREAS, in compliance with New York State Government 

Accounting practices, the attached budget transfer has been prepared and recommended by the 

Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance,  

 

Code   Code Description  Amount From  Amount To  

A2250.4000.00.3450       Spec Ed Related Serv/In District   $50,000 

A2250.4050.00.3450       Spec Ed Related Serv/Out of District   $50,000 

 

Reason:  We are receiving invoices for Parentally Placed Students for the 2019-2020 school year; and the 
purchase orders from last year have been liquidated.   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached budget transfer.”  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

award the BID # LPS-16-011: Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment, Installation, Repairs & Service to 

Summit Restaurant Repairs as per attached specifications. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contracts with Summit Restaurant Repairs."  

Recommended Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

award the Bid #LPS-20-001-R for Roll Off Dumpster Services (Cooperative Bid) for the 2020-

2021 school year.” 

3. Business Office Reports Enclosure 

4. Budget Transfer Enclosure 

5. Bid Approval - BID # LPS-19-009 Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment, 

Installation, Repairs & Service 

Enclosure 

6. Bid Approval - Roll Off Dumpster Services Enclosure 
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Recommended Motion: “Resolved that pursuant to Article 156.5 of the New York State 

Education Law, the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the following 2020-

2021 Transportation Contracts: 

 

2020-2021 BOCES Contracts 

 

Contract #  Bid Date  Contractor    Cost 

New   N/A         Eastern Suffolk BOCES           $10,000.00 

 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President of the Board of Education is, hereby, 

authorized to execute the contracts(s).” 

Recommended Motion:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

approve the attached contracts between the Levittown Public Schools and the following vendors 

to provide special education services as indicated: 

 

 Bellmore UFSD 

 Seaford UFSD 

 Baldwin UFSD 

 The New York Institute for Special Education 

 North Shore Schools 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education President is, hereby, authorized to 

execute these contracts.”  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the books/caluculators on the attached lists obsolete and that the items may be discarded 

and/or donated as possible or sold at the highest salvage value.  

Recommended Motion: “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

declare the equipment on the attached list obsolete and that the items may be discarded and/or 

sold at the highest possible salvage value.”  

7. Transportation Contract Enclosure 

8. Special Education Contracts Enclosure 

9. Obsolete Books/Calculators Enclosure 

10. Obsolete Equipment Enclosure 
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“RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve 

the following schedules: 

 

1001 “Resignations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1005 “Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1006  “Salary Change, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1007 “LOA, Certified Personnel” 

1008  “LOA, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1009 “Students with Disabilities” 

V. ACTION ITEMS 

A. New Business 

Recommended  Motion: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, 

accept with thanks the following gifts: 

 A check in the amount of $100 to be presented at the East Broadway graduation to 

two graduating fifth graders from the Class of 2021 from Mrs. Kerry Couture, 160 

Poplar Street, Garden City, NY  11530 

 A check in the amount of $70 to be donated to Abbey Lane Student Activity Fund 

from Enjoy The City North, Inc. SaveAround, PO Box 2399, Binghamton, NY  

13902.” 

VI. AD HOC 

VII. UPCOMING DATES 

 January 13 - Regular Meeting 

 January 27 - Budget Planning Session #1 

VIII. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

11. Schedules Enclosure 

1. Gift to Schools Enclosure 



BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

   

 

 

THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, was duly called and held on 

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 in the Board Meeting Room of the Levittown Memorial Education 

Center.   

 

 

CERTIFICATION: 

The District Clerk certified that pursuant to Section 104, Open Meetings Law, notice of meeting was 

sent to the local newspapers, the Public Library and posted on the district’s website.  Further, all 

members of the Board of Education had due notice of said meeting.  

 

 

BOARD MEMBERS 

Ms. Peggy Marenghi, President 

Ms. Christina Lang, Vice President 

Ms. Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

Ms. Marianne Adrian  

Mr. Dillon Cain 

Mr.  James Moran, left after executive session 

Mr. Michael Pappas  

 

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Dr. Tonie McDonald – Superintendent of Schools 

Dr. Chris Dillon– Assistant Superintendent  

Ms. Debbie Rifkin – Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Todd Winch – Assistant Superintendent 

 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

A.  Ms. Marenghi,  President, called the Regular Board Meeting to order at 6:30 PM.    She asked 

everyone to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance and requested a moment of silence for all those serving 

our country at home and abroad.  On a motion by Ms. Adrian, seconded by Mr. Pappas and approved 

(7-0) that the Board adjourn to Executive Session for the purpose of seeking legal advice from the 

Board’s Attorney. 

 

 

B. The Board reconvened to Public Session at 7:30 PM on a motion by Ms. Messina seconded by Mr. 

Cain and approved (6-0).   
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

      

II. RECOGNITIONS 

 

A. Student Presentation – Peer Leaders – The Premier Mentoring Program, Division and 

MacArthur High Schools 

 

Mr. Winch remarked, as we previously mentioned, we will be moving forward with academic 

presentations but they will all be virtual.  Tonight our presentation is from Division and MacArthur High 

Schools on their Peer Leadership Program.  This program is a time-honored tradition spanning back 

decades and a staple of the high school community.  The staff of the high schools select those students 

who hold the qualities of maturity, responsibility, kindness and compassion to become Peer Leaders. Each 

year a group of 50 seniors representative of all categories of students come together to welcome and 

comfort the incoming ninth graders.  The role the Peer Leaders play is vital to the pulse of schools. A video 

was shown where a few of the Peer Leaders talked about their experiences. 

 

B. College Board Honorees 

The Principals from both high schools recognized each of the schools’ Commended Students and National 

Hispanic Scholars.  Mr. Coscia, Principal of Division Avenue High School, was proud to announce that 

there are four National Merit Commended Scholars and two National Hispanic Scholars at Division.  He 

remarked that they are not only amazing students but also thoughtful and caring people with endless 

amounts of energy who understand the value of giving back to the community.  Mr. Sheehan, Principal of 

MacArthur High School, commented that it was his pleasure to pay tribute to six amazing senior members 

of MacArthur.  He stated that the National Merit Corporation has recognized each of them for incredible 

performances on last year’s PSAT exam.   

 

 

Mr. Winch reported that over the course of this year, we will be recognizing some of the critical individuals 

and groups of people who have gone above and beyond to support our district’s mission during these 

challenging times.  He thanked and congratulated the individuals who make up the Levittown Schools 

Computer Department for their truly heroic efforts in ensuring that our students and staff have the 

technology tools necessary to continue the learning process throughout these past several months. Ms. 

Marenghi shared that the Board is in awe of the work the Computer Department has been doing.  She 

asked Mr. Connell, Director of Computer & Media Services, to extend our great appreciation to the 

Technology Department. 

 

 

 

III.     CONSENT AGENDA 

 

 

 

MOTION:  “Make the necessary corrections and move the approval of the minutes of the  

November 4, 2020 Regular Meeting.” 

 

1. Minutes RESOLUTION 20-21-174 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

      

 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: Dillon Cain 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

NOTE:  Mr. Pappas asked that the minutes be amended to include more information regarding the TAN. 

He asked that the following sentence be included – Mr. Pappas shared that another reason for the TAN  

is that the Town of Hempstead has withheld disbursement of taxes that have been collected, causing a  

cash flow shortage in our District. 

 

 

 

MOTION: "WHEREAS, all claims, warrants and charges against the School District have been 

reviewed by the Claims Auditor and have been certified by the Claims Auditor for payment, 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the OCTOBER 2020 report of the Claims Auditor 

be accepted." 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, accept the following 

reports from the Business Office: 

 Claims Audit Report for October.”      

 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

2. Warrants RESOLUTION 20-21-175 

3. Business Office Reports RESOLUTION 20-21-176 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

 

 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: "WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Superintendent of 

Schools, be it RESOLVED that pursuant to Education Law Section 913, Employee No. 4842 is 

hereby directed to submit to a medical/psychiatric examination before a physician of the District’s 

choosing; and 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education hereby directs that Employee No. 4842 

submit, at or before the examination/evaluation, all relevant records from all health care providers 

with whom he has consulted or received treatment during the last three years, or such other time 

period as is deemed appropriate by the District’s designated physician(s)." 

   

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, ratify and approve 

the attached Memorandum of Agreement with the Levittown United Teachers (LUT) dated 

11/20/2020. 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

 

 

MOTION:  “BE IT RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, that 

the Board hereby ratifies the agreement with Employee No. 9029, dated November 4, 2020, and 

authorizes and directs the Board President to execute same on the Board’s behalf.”  

 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

4. Medical Evaluation of an Employee PULLED 

5. Memorandum of Agreement with Levittown United Teachers RESOLUTION 20-21-177 

6. Personnel Agreement RESOLUTION 20-21-178 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

 

  

 

MOTION: “RESOLVED, that in accordance with Board Policy #1410, the Board of Education 

hereby waives the second reading for proposed revision of Board Policy #5670 - Records 

Management and Policy #7315 - Student Use of Computerized Information Resources.”  

 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

 

MOTION: "RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, approve the 

following revised policy: 

 

Policy No. 5670 - Records Management 

Policy No. 7315 - Student Use of Computerized Information Resources 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

 

MOTION:  “RESOLVED, that the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby, appoint Cheryl 

Denecke (Wisdom Lane Middle School) to replace Amy Hoffman as a member of the Food Service 

Committee for the 2020-2021 school year.” 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

7. Waive Second Read of Policies RESOLUTION 20-21-179 

8. Approval of Board of Education Policies RESOLUTION 20-21-180 

9. Appointment of Replacement of the Food Service Committee RESOLUTION 20-21-181 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 

LEVITTOWN, NY 

 

DATE:  NOVEMBER 18, 2020                                    SPECIAL  MEETING_______ 

 

 

 

 

“MOTION: That the Levittown Board of Education does, hereby,  approve the following 

schedules: 

 

1001 “Resignations, Certified Personnel” 

1002 “Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1003 “Appointments, Certified Personnel” 

1004 “Coaching” 

1005 “Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel” 

1006 “LOA, Certified Personnel” 

1007 “LOA, Non-Instructional Personnel”  

 
AMEND AS FOLLOWES:  Pull #3 (part-time appointments) from 1005. 

 

RESULT: APPROVED AS AMENDED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Marianne Adrian 

SECONDER: Jennifer Messina, Secretary 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

 

IV. MOTION TO ADJOURN 

 

RESULT: MOTION CARRIED (6-0-0) 

MOVER: Mike Pappas 

SECONDER: Christina Lang, Vice President 

AYES: Adrian, Marenghi, Moran , Pappas, Messina, Cain, Lang 

ABSENT: James Moran 

 

The Board adjourned the public meeting at 8:30  PM. 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Appelbaum 

District Clerk 

 
NOTE:  Tapes of the meeting are available for review at the Levittown Library. 

 

10. Schedules RESOLUTION 20-21-182 
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LEVITTOWN UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LEVITTOWN, NEW YORK

WARRANTS PREPARED FOR PAYMENT BY THE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT

FROM

NOVEMBER 01, 2020 - NOVEMBER 30, 2020

4.2.a
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 27: OFF CYCLE For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

300667 11/12/2020 3316 LEViTTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 3,119,710,16

300668 11/12/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT8A 1,890,396.86

300669 11/12/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A 211126 356,280.41

Number of Transactions: 3 WarrantTotal: 5,366,386.43
Vendor Portion: 5,366,386.43

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that lhave verified the above daims, 3______in number, in the totai amount of
S S. ^^.«/-^You are hereby authorizp^and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 
and charge each to the proper fund. / /

Date Signature Title

1/111/12/2020 11:24 AM Page

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 13

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

40
22

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



i-evittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

N

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168623 11/12/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS 211377 795.96

168624 11/12/2020 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC. 212420 834.67

168625 11/12/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES. INC. . 211910 825.00

168626 11/12/2020 14539 Aetna ELECTRIC LLC 211435 1,255.92

168627 11/12/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 211326 151.28

168628 11/12/2020 16916 ALL ISLAND TENTS 212331 290.00

168629 11/12/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967 1,391.04

168630- 11/12/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE INC. 211617 1,340.76

168631 11/12/2020 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP. 212135 94.50

168632 11/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211481 10,538.66

168633 11/12/2020 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FORAUTISM 211876 6,267.20

168634 11/12/2020 , 18577 ANGLIM, JOHN 212596 581.67

168635 11/12/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 211409 599.19
168636 11/12/2020 9274 BECKER’S SCHOOL SUPPLIES 210909 16.89

168637 11/12/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL 211926 3,325.00

168638 11/12/2020 484 BOCES -ADMINISTRATION CENTER 212249 1,575,455.66
168639 11/12/2020 4863 BONIELLO, MAUREEN 212680 4,221,09
168640 11/12/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR 211877 19,236.04
168641 11/12/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 211602 496.26
168642 11/12/2020 13773 CALENDARWIZ, LLC 212659 250.00
168643 11/12/2020 15585 CALLAHEAD 212116 146.00
168644 11/12/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 210447 23.52
168645 11/12/2020 2816 CDWG-MICROWAREHOUSE 211117 35,477.86

168646 11/12/2020 11653 CENQAGE LEARNING 212401 3,206,25
168647 11/12/2020 10629 CENTRAL ED, TEXTBOOK CENTRAL 211282 1,868.14
168648 11/12/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC. 211684 99.94
168649 11/12/2020 ' 16282 CODESTERS, INC. 212658 2,750.00
168650 11/12/2020 9759 COPPOLA. CAROLE 212681 941.46
168651 11/12/2020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP 190429 10,000.00
168652

168653

11/12/2020

11/12/2020

844 CUNNINGHAM DUCT CLEANING CO.

9101 ’’CONTINUED" DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, INC.

212355 9,483.75

0.00
168654 11/12/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, INC. 211897 3,003.60
168655 11/12/2020 948 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 211884 12,374.24
168656 11/12/2020 11956 DIAL ACE UNIFORM SUPPLYCO INC 212094 358.50
168657 11/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL 211886 15,801.90
168658 11/12/2020 1142 EDUCATIONALDATASERVICES,INC 211189 3,525.00
168659 11/12/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC SCHOOL, MONDO EDU 212367 493.20
168660 11/12/2020 18396 FEINER, SONIA 212595 98.67
168661 11/12/2020 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC. 211412 47.83
168662 11/12/2020 16312 FERNCLIFF MANOR INC. 211888 6,487.70
168663 11/12/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC. 211998 204.50
168664 11/12/2020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC. 212369 465.00
168665 11/12/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 212483

£L
921.98

168666 11/12/2020 17191 GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES LTD. 211618 242.00
168667 11/12/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 211875 1,213.34
168668 11/12/2020 13886 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP 211384 7,440.55

Page 1/411/12/2020 10:59 AM
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Levittbwn UFSD

Check Warrant Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168669 11/12/2020 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM CORPORATION 211607 425.00

168670 11/12/2020 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE SCHOOL 211889 4.895.08

168671 11/12/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 211589 9.812.60

168672 11/12/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION CENTER 211892 5.722.50
168673 11/12/2020 5575 HENRY, WALTER 212682 2,564.85

168674 11/12/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC. 211987 220.00
168675 11/12/2020 18578 HERNANDEZ. YESENIA 212597 430.10

168676 11/12/2020 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC 211438 900.00
168677 11/12/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC. 211603 1,328.04
168678 11/12/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES. LLC. 211603 272.48
168679 11/12/2020. 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS 211318 5,233.18

168680 11/12/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES. INC. 211586 1,050.00
168681 11/12/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOLS ART SUPPLIES 210225 18.87
168682 11/12/2020 4534 IVS INC. 211299 1,454.75

168683 11/12/2020 1854 J & j MILES RUBBER CORP 211425 1,075.78
168684 11/12/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICK a ASSOCIATES 211410 14.248.75
168685 11/12/2020 14782 JPC PLUMBING & HEATING INC. 211472 4,252.32
168686 11/12A2020 15356 KaS MUSIC 212643 23,777.45
168687 11/12/2020 13107 KLH FIRE SAFETY CONSULtANTSLLC 211686 4.000.00

166688 11/12/2020 17161 L.1, FOREIGN AUTO.PARTS, INC. 211580 1,008.89
166689 11/12/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 212674 585.28
166690 11/12/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS. INC. 211604 326.72

168691 11/1^020 1^8 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC 211203 645.00
168692 11/12/2020 11627 LEARNING A-Z 212702 4,463.70
166693 11/12/2020 2375 LIASEA 212593 50.00
168694 11/12/2020 12151 LONG ISLAND THERAPY MANAGEMENT 211936 13,538.00
168695 11/12/2020 18597 LYNCH-CHOY. KATHLEEN 212722 120.10
168696 11/12/2020 12341 MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH SCHOOL 211900 4,127.90
168697 11/12/2020 17913 KAREN MARTINEZ 102.00
168698 11/12/2020 3169 MEW YORK STATE EDUCATION 211917 1,604.60
168699 11/12/2020 16650 MILLER, CRYSTAL PT.OPT 212028 2,275.00
168700 . 11/12/2020 7698 MONDIALAUTOMOTIVE, INC. 211588 1,301.46
168701 11/12/2020 7304 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO. 211931 252-38
168702 11/12/2020 16813 MYSTERY SCIENCE, INC. 212661 5,994.00
168703 11/12/2020 2993 N^CO EDUCATION, LLC 210907 21.75
168704 11/12/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID 211381 6,083.49
168705 11/12/2020 3060 NATIONAL SCIENCE TEACHERS ASSOC 212676 60.00
168706 11/12/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP 211198 3,250.00
168707 11/12/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC. 211619 672.80
168708 11/12/2020 7587 NEW DESIGNS CONSULTING, INC. 212687 105.00
168709 11/12/2020 14311 NEWYORKAMERICAN WATER COMPA 211288 1,483.45
168710 11/12/2020 3105 NEWSDAY. INC 211166 47.92
168711 11/12/2020 . 3175 NYSIND FOR THE DISABLED 212261 2,532.97
168712 11/12/2020 3199 NYSIR 211123 3 7.00
168713 11/12/2020 5599 ROCCO J. OGNIBENE 212368 23.63
168714 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM 211520 63.05

Page 2/411/12/202010:69 AM
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Levittown UFSD

Check Warrant Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168715 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM 211520 31.57

168716 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM 211520 34.74
168717 11/12/2020 14852 OTICON, |NC. 212303 638,00

168718 11/12/2020 13182 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINT. INC. 212167 2,120.00
168719 11/12/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 211424 1,302,22
168720 11/12/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY 211414 925.56
168721 11/12/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP. 212111 1,262.25
168722 11/12/2020 5124 PLANK, LINDA S. 212683 4,469.43
168723 11/12/2020 14996 PSEGLI 211494 124,965.69
168724 11/12/2020 14518 QUADIENT, INC. 212411 2,706.30
168725 11/12/2020 14588 QUAVER MUSIC.COM. LLC 212376 10,080.00
168726 11/12/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 211895 67.46
168727 11/12/2020 9220 R.W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP. 211264 1,419.48
168728 11/12/2020 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 211162 281.16
168729 11/12/2020 3545 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN 211242 983.85
168730 11/12/2020 18591 ROMANO. PAUL D. 212721 231.35
168731 11/12/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD 211902 21,521.60
168732 11/12/2020 3707 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. 211988 280.00
168733 11/12A2020 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC 212622 1,004.26
168734 11/12/2020 4804 SCANTRON 212639 6,249,15
168735 11/12/2020 8686 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAG/\ZINE 212492 768.42
168736 11/12/2020 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION 211074 109.53
168737 . 11/12/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 211706 5,284.36
168738 11/12/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. 210520 169.30
168739 11/12/2020 4606 SIGNVL-RAMA INC 211470 3,069.00
168740 11/12/2020 16475 SONOVA USA INC. 212304 8,241.98
168741 11/12/2020 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP 211383 8,800.18
168742 11/12/2020 10231 SPRINT 211236 728.66
168743 11/12/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211394 485,91
168744 11/12/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 211812 611.82
168745 11/12/2020 13604 STARFALL EDUCATION. 212615 1,620.00
168746 11/12/2020 14840 STATEWIDE INSTALLATIONS, INC. 212613 360.00
168747 11/12/2020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING, INC. 211233 1,034,21
168748 11/12/2020 16947 STRIKE VISUALS 212316 3,090.00
168749 11/12/2020 3950 SUBURBAN BUS TRANSPORTATION 212305 9,075.97
168750 11/12/2020 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS 212381 1,960.44
168751 11/12/2020 14335 SUFFOLK LOCK & SECURITY 212555 128.90
168752 11/12/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS 210961 2,119.85
168753 11/12/2020 13416 SUPERIOR OVERHEAD DOOR INC. 211480 968.55
168754 11/12/2020 16938 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC. 212508 2,860.00
168755 11/12/2020 14665 SURVEYMONKEY INC. 212678 4,500,00
168756 11/12/2020 16683 SYNOVIA 212666 640.00
168757 11/12/2020 17160 TEDESCHl, ANGELA 212684 2,979.60
168758 11/12/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENT INCORPORATED 212703 . 14,184.00
168759 11/12/2020 16210 THE CHARLTON SCHOOL 211879 ^ 8,988.20

168760 11/12/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM 211932 15,923.75
11/12/202010:59 AM Page 3/4

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 16

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

40
22

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittbwn UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 26: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168761 11/12/2020 16665 THE TV TEACHER, LLC. 212556 240-00

168762 11/12/2020 16966 TL CONTRACTING INC. 212049 600-00

168763 11/12/2020 10^ TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 211477 1,964.82

168764 11/12/2020 18590 y S MEDICAL STAFFING. LLC, 212620 192.50

168765 11/12/2020 12096 UNIFORMS FOR ALL SPORTS, INC 212076 183.75

168766 11/12/2020 13070 VANDIS INC 212647 4.685.85

168767 11/12/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING CENTER 211904 4,890.32

168768 11/12/2020 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC: 211235 421.38

168769 11/12/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC 212018 8,745.88

168770 11/12/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 211592 7,592.29

168771 11/12/2020 4349 WETRW^SPORT,INC. 212306 110,665.24

168772 11/12/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION SOURCE 210509 95.99

168773 11/12/2020 13936 YABLA, INC 212706 99.95

Number of Transactions: 151 Warrant Total: 2,296,514.23
Vendor Portion; 2,296,514.23

Certification of Warrant ^
To The District Treasurer; I hereby certify that i have verified the above claims, I______ in number, in the total amount of

You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each daim allowed 
andcha^eeachto the prbperfund.

Signature Title

3

11/12/2020 10:59 AM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C - 9: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 11/1/2020 ■ 11/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5163 11/12/2020 18599 DEPiNTO-MUCKLE, GINA 52.50
5164 11/12/2020 1504 GENERAL FUND 4,987.99
5165 11/12/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS 211573 6,108,04
5166 11/12/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC 212506 1,347,08

Number of Transactions: 4 Warrant Total:
Vendor Portion:

12,495.61
12,495.61

Certification ofWarrant

. in number, In the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above daims,.
.Cl . You are hereby authorized and directed to p^y to ttie 9,laimanjs certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

Title

11/13/2020 8:18 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F • 10: FEDERAL For Dates 11/1/2020 • 11/15/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amourrt

15754 11/12/2020 32 ABILITIES. INC. 212029 10,400.00

15755 11/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL 212017 14.900.00

15756 11/12/2020 18594 FOOTSTEPS2BR1LLIANCE, INC. 212696 10,000.00

16757 11/12/2020 4568 HENRY VISCARDI/NATIONAL CENTER 212010 6,700.32

15758 11/12/2020 16491 LONG ISLAND WHOLE CHILD ACAD 212015 5,250.00

15759 11/12/2020 18574 SHOPPE LOCAL DBA ADCART 212570 3,255.00

15760 11/12/2020 8000 SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL 212030 1,684.46

15761 11/12/2020 18364 WALTERS, SUZAN 212577 4,500.00

15762 11/12^020 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL SERWCES 5.864.22

Number of Transactions: 9 WarrantTotal: 62,554.00
Vendor Portion: 62,554.00

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer: i hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, 
$0^ You are hereby authorize and directed to pay to the claii 
and chaise each to the proper fund.

. in number, in the total amount of

Date

nts certified above file amount of each claim allowed

JMj

Signature Title

11/13/2020 8;16AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For HEX - 9: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 11/1/2020 -11/15/2020

NVISIQ’fi^

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1578 11/12/2020 4477 JOHN A, GRILLO 212124

1579 11/12/2020 17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION CORP.

7.338-88
500.00

Number of Transactions: 2 Warrant Total; 7,838.88
Vendor Portion: 7,838.88

Certification of Warrant 

I have verified the above claims,. 2=^ in number, In the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that i
. <? You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

a

Title

11/13/2020 8:25 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For T -12: TRUST AND AGENCY For Dates 11/1/2020 • 11/15/2020

NVISI

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

222 11/12/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 79,773.33
223 11/12/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX 241,960.37
224 11/12/2020 4601 US OMNI 277,143.92
225 11/12/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1,330,075.74
11403 11/12/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION & 342.91
11404 11/12/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE 450.00
11405 11/12/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 4,918.50
11406 11/12/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 628.87
400117 11/12/2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT 33,023.56

Number of Transactions: 9 Warrant Total:
Vendor Portion:

1,968,217.20
1,968,217.20

Certification of Warrant

in number, in the total amount ofTo The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,.
You are hereby authorized/^nd directed to pay to the pl^imants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and charge each to the proper fund.

/ Date* Signature Tide

11/13/2020 8:21 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A ■ 30: OFF CYCLE For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168907 11/30/2020 15453 NYS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 212763 200.00
300670 11/26/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R 3,142,633.34
300671 11/25/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A 1,896,248.95
300672 11/25/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT8A 211126 353,723.10
300673 11/25/2020 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS 212248 89,617.30

Number of Transactions: S WarrantTotal: 5,482,322.69
Vendor Portion: 5,482,322.69

Cerb'ftcation of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, ______ in number, in the totai amount of
are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the ciaimants certified above the amount of each ciaim ailowed 

and charge each to the proper fund. yj /~\ /

il l3a/->n
Date

11/30/202010:40 AM Page 1/1
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Levittov^n UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/16/2020 >11/30/2020

NVISI

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

167353

168774

11/19/2020

11/25/2020

13881 **VOID** G. SCOTT DESIGNS, INC

11908 ABC OFFICE 211258
-5,250,00

268.68
168775 11/25/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS 211377 75.60
168776 11/25/2020 48 ACE TOOL REPAIR INC. 211463 149.00
168777 11/25/2020 15214 ADVANTAGE EMERGENCY DEVICES IN 212692 1,828.35
168778 11/25/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC. 211857 271.83
168779 11/25/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY 211967 528.12
168780 11/25/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE INC, 211617 359.24
168781 11/25/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 211666 6,031.24
168782 11/25/2020 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS 211153 241.80
168783 11/25/2020 5443 AT&T 211190 536.64
168784 11/25/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC 211409 158.15
168785 11/25/2020 18575 BETHPAGE CAR WASH 212562 42.00
168786 11/25/2020 14345 BILINGUALS INC. 211918 900.00

168787 11/25/2020 9627 BRANCH INTERIOR SERVICES 211388 11,242.76
168788 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210419 351.08
168789 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210420 841.98
168790 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 210418 5,398.83

168791 11/25/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE 211602 1,132.03

168792 11/25/2020 2383 CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH 211202 2,354.50
168793 11/25/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES, INC. 211005 53.56
168794 11/25/2020 13407 CASSONE LEASING, INC. 211908 675.00
168795 11/25/2020 2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE 211117 12,662.74

168796 11/25/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION, INC 211621 562.83
168797 11/25/2020 13318 CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY 211465 99.45
168798 11/25/2020 15318 CITIBANK 211155 586.00
168799 11/25/2020 7079 COSTELLO. STEVEN 211112 150.54
168800 11/25/2020 11865 COUNCIL FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION 212292 2,805.75
168801 11/25/2020 17170 CROTCHED MOUNTAIN REHABILITATION CTR 211881 10,695.50
166802 11/25/2020 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND 211462 45,078.15
168803 11/25/2020 18581 CTB TOOLS INC. 212594 1,185.00
168804 11/25/2020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP 211184 2.000.00
168805 11/25/2020 16355 CULTIVATE KINDNESS 212586 1,500.00
168806 11/25/2020 13961 DELALIO SOD FARM. LLC 211338 262.00
168807 11/25/2020 868 DICK BLICK COMPANY 210674 8,607.15
168808 11/25/2020 7085 El US. LLC. 212194 2,425.92
168809 11/25/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 210415 55,456.56
168810 11/25/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC SCHOOL, MON DO EDU 212392 986.40
168811 11/25/2020 7238 FEDEX EXPRESS (PA) 211974 18,24
166812 11/25/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC. 211998 295.00
166813 11/25/2020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC. 212369 735.50
168814 11/25/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS. INC. 212482 318.67
168815 11/25/2020 5072 FRED'S DELI 210434 50.00
168816
168817

11/25/2020

11/25/2020
13881 G. SCOTT DESIGNS, INC

17108 GEMMA'S TOWING SERVICE, INC. 211840 //
5,250.00

550.00
168818 11/25/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC. 211581 2,082.08

Page 1/411/25/2020 9:49 AM
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168819 11/25/2020 18596 GUARDIAN HELMETS 212729 162.40
168820 11/25/2020 18395 H & J MEDICAL SUPPLIES 212517 6,900.00
168821 11/25/2020 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS 211891 3,095.50
168822 11/25/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS 211589 460.00
168823 11/25/2020 9877 lAVARONE BROTHERS 210435 154.50
168824 11/25/2020 4066 IGHL 211878 19,893.96
168825 11/25/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC.- 211603 1,616.16
168826 11/25/2020 16311 INTERSTATE BATTERIES 212394 1,827.38
168827 11/25/2020 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS 211318 994.94
168828 11/25/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES, INC. 211339 318.00
168829 11/25/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOLS ART SUPPLIES 210872 67.85
168830 11/26/2020 4534 IVS INC. 211299 652.76
168831 11/25/2020 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC 212488 4,222.03
168832 11/25/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP 211425 5,401.74
168833 11/25/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICK&ASSOCIATES 194549 13,606,00
168834 11/25/2020 8678 J.J. ST/WIS & CO., INC. 210417 1,234.30
168835 11/25/2020 15356 K&SMUSIC 212691 3,199.00
168836 11/25/2020 12759 KOWAL-CONNELLY MD, SUANNE 211525 2,000.00
168837 .11/25/2020 13846 L&J HEATING&AC 211909 1,078.75
168838 11/25/2020 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC. 211478 284.07
168839 11/25/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 211036 437.50
168840 11/25/2020 15201 LANROVER NETWORK SERVICES .INC 212686 10,528.50
168841 11/25/2020 2349 LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE • 211120 1,500.00
168842 11/25/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 637,472.00
168843 11/25/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 637,472.00
168844 11/25/2020 14652 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES 211431 3,413.51
168845 11/25/2020 15317 LUNCH FUND 24,226.12
168846 11/25/2020 9994 MAKE MUSIC. INC. 212578 24,160.00
168847 11/25/2020 7088 MC DERMOTT. KEVIN 211113 105.28
168648 11/25/2020 14986 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION, 212164 3,240.74
168849 11/25/2020 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS 212540 4,041.90
168850 11/25/2020 15701 MKSA, LLC. 211938 2,310.00
168851 11/25/2020 5251 MPS 211642 6,109.01
168852 11/25/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION, LLC 210394 430.02
168853 11/25/2020 15819 NASSAUCOMMUNITYCOLLEGE/ 300.00
168854 11/25/2020 14797 NASSAU COUNTY, NY 211272 150.00
168855 11/25/2020 4797 NASSAU NYSCAME 212710 40,00
168856 11/25/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC, 211619 1,628.34
168857 11/25/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PUCEMENTSVCS 211939 15,126.80
168858 11/25/2020 3105 NEWSDAY, INC 211161 3,379.50
168859 11/25/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 210421 1,771,595.40
168860 11/25/2020 3095 NYS SCIENCE OLYMPIAD 212732 450.00
168861 11/25/2020 3095 NYS SCIENCE OLYMPIAD 212718 775.00
168862 11/25/2020 3199 NYSIR 211123 458.00
168863 11/25/2020 4535 OPTIMUM 211520 / 0 20,00
168864 11/25/2020 13182 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINT. INC. 212167 2,120.00
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LevittoWn UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

N

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

168865 11/25/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 211427 387.25
168866 11/25/2020 4519 PASSON'S SPORTS/DIVISION OF 210407 819.39
168867 11/25/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY 211414 1,148.10
168868 11/25^2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY 211414 574.05
168869 11/25/2020 4483 PC UNIVERSITY DISTRIBUTORS INC 212579 2,100.00
168870 11/25/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP. 212112 1,262.25
168871 11/25/2020 16047 PLANET EARTH RECYCLING AND REC 211606 206,25
168872 11/25/2020 18447 POWER PRO SERVICE COMPANY INC, 212054 1,562.00
168873 11/25/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION 211895 207.62
168874 11/25/2020 9220 R.W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP. 211264 79.90
168875 11/25/2020 16860 RICHNERCOMMUNICATIONS 211162 749.76
168876 11/25/2020 14596 ROBERT CHEVROLET INC. 211267 929.88
168877 11/26/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS 211652 444.27
168878 11/25/2020 4804 SCANTRON 212546 1,597.37
168879 11/25/2020 16669 SCHAEFER, CURTIS L. 212698 682.50
168880 11/25/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 211046 250.31
168881 11/25/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC. 212115 12,907.60
168882 11/25/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. 210544 529.43
168883 11/25/2020 15375 SLATTERY. KERIN 211114 65.78
168884 11/25/2020 15240 SOUND ACTUARIAL CONSULTANT 211353 9,000.00
168885 11/25/2020 8561 SPORTSMAN'S 212064 152.40
168886 11/25/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 211245 455.64
168887 11/25/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACT*COMMERCIAL 210493 321,39
168888 11/2^020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING, INC. 211233 2,622.09
168889 11/25/2020 7527 STERLING SANITARY SUPPLY CORP 212138 914.82
168890 11/25/2020 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT 212705 2,097.00
168891 11/25/2020 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP 211608 394.00
168892 11/25/2020 11012 THOMSON REUTERS-WEST PUBLISH 211947 889.20
168893 11/25/2020 11529 TOWERS, JOHN 211115 115.23
168894 11/25/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO 211477 8,686.33
168895 11/25/2020 18590 U S MEDICAL STAFFING, LLC. 212620 1,375.00
168896 11/25/2020 10234 ULINE, INC, 212321 4,833.85
168897 11/25/2020 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO., INC. 212163 4,080.00
168898 11/25/2020 18406 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS 211122 253.84
168899 11/25/2020 18604 VERDI, KRISTY 1,311.80
168900 11/25/2020 12550 W.B. MASON. CO., INC 211890 50,416.46
168901 11/25/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC. 211592 9,561.03
168902 11/25/2020 9303 WAGNER, SUZANNE 212689 1,080.00
168903 11/25/2020 13017 WEISSMANSTHEATRICAL 212717 6,211,76
168904 11/25/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION SOURCE 210531 55.79
168905 11/25/2020 15951 WINTERS BROS. HAULING OF LI 212042 200.00
168906 11/25/2020 4427 XEROX CORP, 211552 21,528.70
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

Number of Transactions: 134 WarrantTotai: 3,554,272.87
Vendor Portion: 3,554,272.87

Certification of Warrant

To The District Treasurer I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims. in number, in the total amount of
$^ 2t7a .^!7You are hereby authorized_and directed to pay to the claimants certified^bove the amount of each claim allowed 
anochaigeeach to the proper fund.

Signature

CUlmS lX(Ar\\lr

Title

11/25/2020 9:49 AM Page 4/4
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For C -10: SCHOOL LUNCH For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

5167 11/25/2020 363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS, INC. 212757 79-00
5168 11/25/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS 211635 166,457.09
5169 11/25/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES 211575 755.00
5170 11/25/2020 17976 BARBARASCHWARTZ 92.40
5171 11/25/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS 211573 8,902.73
5172 11/25/2020 4355 WENGER CORPORATION 185064 48,357.00

Number of TransacOons: 6 Warrant Total: 224,643.22
Vendor Portion: 224,643.22

Certification of Warrant
To The Distiict Treasurer: i hereby certify that I have verified the above daims, 

You are hereby authorize and directed to pay to the cteim 
and charge each to the proper ftind.

. in number, in the total amount of

Date Signature

imants cerdfied above the amount of each claim aliowed

Title

7-5
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report For F -11: FEDERAL For Dates 11/16/2020-11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

15763 11/25/2020 15318 CITIBANK 211341 871.56
15764 11/25/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC 212735 18,878.40
15765 11/25/2020 15962 GERSH ACADEMY 212032 16,608.00
15766 11/25/2020 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL, 212335 9,792.00
15767 11/25/2020 3385 PLAINEDGE UFSD 211111 116,200.00
15768 11/25/2020 8000 SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL 212030 1,860.13
15769 11/25/2020 18600 SPEAKAGENT, INC. 212731 4,820.00
15770 11/25/2020 15006 TENDER GARDEN I! OF NASSAU INC 212334 27,348.75

Number of Transactions: 8 Warrant Total: 196,378.84

Vendor Portion: 196,378.84

Cerdfication of Warrant

To The DisWct Treasurer I hereby cerfify that Lhave verified the above claims, _ __in number, in the total amount of
OT You are hereby authori^ directed tojijay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed 

and ch^i^e each to the proper fund.

Date

ims_ ..(icAdtUr^
TiUe

11/25/202011:21 AM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Check Wairant Report For HEX -10: CAPITAL FUND For Dates 11/16/2020 • 11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor 10 Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

1580 11/25/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS. INC. 192522 102,211.65

1581 11/25/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS. INO. 192630 164,102.40

1582 11/25/2020 11649 CENTRAL AIR HEATING & COOLING 85,676.41

1583 11/25/2020 13846 L&J HEATING&AC 182742 140.50

1584 11/25/2020 11505 RESIDENTIAL FENCE CORPORATION 212576 87.090.55

Number of Transactions: S WarrantTotal: 459,221.51
Vendor Portion: 459,221.51

Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims,.

. S ( You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claijnants < 
and charge each to the proper fund.

O/'^

Date

. in number, in the total amount of 
rtified above die amount of each claim allowed

Signature Title

/7
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Levittown UFSD
Check Warrant Report ForT -13: TRUST AND AGENCY For Dates 11/16/2020 -11/30/2020

Check# Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount

226 11/26/2020 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS 74,852.52
227 11/25/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION 79,773.33
226 11/25/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT T/OC 244,221.13
229 11/25/2020 4601 US OMNI 274,484.66
230 11/25/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1,333,773.20
231 11/25/2020 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS 5,818.74
232 11/25/2020 14961 AFLAC NEW YORK 8,249.60
11407 11/25/2020 18A.L.S.A. 4,054.00
11408 11/25/2020 16861 BROWNS BROWN OF GARDEN CITY 3,313.44
11409 11/25/2020 537 C.S.E.A., INC. 27,959.41
11410 11/25/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION S 342.91
11411 11/25/2020 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND 1,350.40
11412 11/25/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH 17,671.51
11413 11/25/2020 7639 EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND 117.40
11414 11/25/2020 1504 GENERAL FUND 200,000.00
1141S 11/25/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERViCE 450.00
11416 11/25/2020 3099 NEW YORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS PLAN 7,050.00
11417 11/25/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT PROCESSING 4,918.50
11418 11/25/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH 395,121.80
11419 11/25/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM 50,707.00
11420 11/25/2020 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS 9,353.83
11421 11/25/2020 9653 PEARL INSURANCE ■ 433.70
11422 .11/25/2020 17695 QUARENTA, ROSEANN 277.00
11423 11/25/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY 528.87
11424 11/25/2020 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT) 6,135.00

Number of Transactions: 25 Warrant Total: 2,750,957.95
Vendor Portion: 2,750,957.95

Certification of Warrant

To The Distficl Treasurer: I hereby certify that I have verified the above claims, __ ____ ____ _____________
$1?. 9^7-<^You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claim^ts certified above the amount of each claim allowed
and chaise each toihe proper fund. '

. in number, in the total amount of

U 136/-^

Signature
U

Title
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 27; OFF CYCLE

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

300667 0 11/12/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D. P/R
A39P

A39CP

A633T

17,446-58

483.40

3,101,775.18

300668

300669 0 11/12/2020

Number of Cash Disbursements: 3 

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A39CP DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH-PR 488.40 0.00

A39P DUE FROM SPEC AID-PR 17,446.58 0.00

A633T DUE TO TRUST & AGENCY 4,992,171.04 0.00

A 9030.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY 356,280.41 356,280.41

Fund A Totals: 5,366,38643 356,280.41

Grand Totals: 5,366,386.43 356,280.41

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 5,366,386.43

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 356,280.41

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 356,280.41 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 356,280.41 0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Check Totals: 3,119,710.16 0.00

LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A
A633T 1,890,395.86 0.00

Check Totals: 1,890,395.86 0.00

LEVATTOWN UFSDT8A
211126

211126

A 9030.8000-00-0000

A 9030.8000-00-0000

70,082.33
286,198.08

70,082.33
286,198.08

Check Totals: 356,28041 356,280.41

Grand Totals: 5,366,386.43 356,280.41

11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 1/1
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168623 □ 11/12/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS
211377 A1621.4530-00-1610 662.76 662.76
211377 A 1621.4530-00-1610 267.12 133.20
211377 A1621.4530-00-1610 -133.92 0.00

Check Totals: 795.96 795.96

168624 □ 11/12/2020 39 ABS PUMP REPAIR INC.
212420 A 1620,4650-00-1630 834.67 834.67

Check Totals: 834.67 834.67

■1.68625 □ 11/12/2020 14096 ACCESS 7 SERVICES, INC.
211910 A 2250.4000-00-3450 600.00 600.00
211910 A 2250.4000-00-3450 225,00 225.00

Check Totals: 825.00 825.00

-168626 □ 11/12/2020 14539 AETNA ELECTRIC LLC
211435 A1621.4540-00-1610 724.00 724.00
211435 A1621.4540-00-1610 531.92 531.92

Check Totals: 1,255.92 1,255.92

168627 □ 11/12/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.
211858 A2117.4500-00-1000 86.19 86.19
211215 A 1240.4500-00-0000 57.69 57.69
211326 A 1430.4760-00-0000 7.40 7.40

Check Totals: 151.28 151.28

168628 □ 11/12/2020 16916 ALL ISLAND TENTS
212331 A 1620.4560-00-1630 290.00 290.00

Check Totals: 290.00 290.00

168629 □ 11/12/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 171.53 171.53
211967 A5510.5700-00-0000 478.11 478.11

11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 1/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211967 A5510.5700-00-0000 210.66 210.66

211967 A 5510.5700^0-0000 24.00 24.00

211967 A5510.5700-00-0000 144.32 144.32

211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 73.78 73.78

211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 288.64 288.64

Check Totals: 1,391.04 1,391.04

1M63Q □ 11/12/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE
INC.

211617 A5510.5700-00-0000 131.28 131.28

211617 A5510.5700-00-0000 1,857.48 1,209.48

211617 A5510.5700-00-0000 -648.00 0.00

Check Totals: 1,340.76 1,340.76

-16.8631 □ 11/12/2020 152 ALLSTATE SIGN & PLAQUE CORP.
212135 A 1620.4550-00-1630 94,50 94,50

Check Totals: 94.50 94.50

168632 □ 11/12/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 169.99 169.99
211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 1,878.00 1,878.00

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 57.99 57.99

211257 A 2855.4500-00-0000 55.99 55.99

212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 169.99 169.99

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 377.92 377.92

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 450.57 450.57

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 4,655.00 4,655.00

212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 169.99 169.99

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 199.98 199.98

211481 A2630.46S0-0O-1800 194.80 194.80

211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,813.50 1,813.50

212343 A2116.2000-00-2100 169.99 169.99

211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 174.95 174.95

11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 2/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 10,538.66 10,538.66

-168633 □ 11/12/2020 16780 ANDERSON CENTER FOR AUTISM 1

211876 A 2250.4700-00-3450 6,267,20 6,267.20

Check Totals: 6,267.20 6,267.20

168634 □ 11/12/2020 18577 ANGLIM.JOHN
212596 A6510.4000-00-0000 242.36 242.36
212596 A5510.4000-00-0000 339.31 339.31

Check Totals: 681.67 581.67

168635 □ 11/12/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
211409 A 1621.4540-00-1610 241.42 241.42
211409 A 1621.4540-00-1610 357.77 357.77

Check Totals: 599.19 599.19

168636 □ 11/12/2020 9274 BECKER'S SCHOOL SUPPLIES
210909 A 2250.4500-32-3450 16.89 16.89

Check Totals: 16.89 16.89

168637 □ 11/12/2020 13202 BLUE SEA EDUCATIONAL
211926 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,545.00 1,545,00
211926 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,520.00 1,520.00
211926 A 2250.4000-00-3450 260.00 260.00

Check Totals: 3,325.00 3,325.00

168638 □ 11/12/2020 484 BOCES-ADMINISTRATION
CENTER

212249 A 1310.4900-00-0000 10,838.10 10,838.10
212249 A 1430.4900-00-0000 2,548.62 2,548.62
212249 A 1480.4900-00-0000 6,459.84 6,459.84
212249 A 1620.4900-00-1630 23,967.95 23,967.95
212249 A 1981.4900-00-1605 236,532.10 236,532.10
212249 A2110.4900-00-0000 356,611.44 356,611,44

11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 3/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212249 A 2250.4900-00-0000 570,806.44 570.806.44
212249 A 2630.4900-00-1800 249.812.58 249,812.58
212249 A 2815.4900-00-0000 9.020.32 9,020.32
212249 A 2830.4900-00-0000 29,178.24 29,178.24
212249 A 2855.4900-00-0000 14,692.33 14,692.33
212249 A 5581.4900-00-0000 64,987.70 64,987.70

Check Totals: 1,575,455.66 1,575,455.66

168639 □ 11/12/2020 4863 BONIELLO, MAUREEN
212680 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4,221.09 4,221.09

Check Totals: 4,221.09 4,221.09

168640 □ 11/12/2020 12455 BROOKVILLE CENTER FOR
211877 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5,909.92 5,909.92
211877 A 2250.4700-00-3450 7,619.00 7,619.00
211877 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5,707.12 5,707.12

Check Totals: 19,236.04 19,236.04

168641 □ 11/12/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE
211602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 303.21 303.21

211602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 193.05 193.05

Check Totals: 496.26 496.26

168642 □ 11/12/2020 13773 CALENDARWIZ, LLC
212659 A2630.4600-00-1800 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 250.00 250.00

168643 □ 11/12/2020 15585 CALLAHEAD
212116 A2855.4100-00-0000 73.00 73.00
212116 A2855.4100-00-0000 73.00 73.00

Check Totals: 146.00 146.00

168644 □ 11/12/2020 587 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY
^3

CO.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210447 A2113.4S00-O0-2400 23.52 23.52

Check Totals: 23.52 23.52

168645 □ •11/12/2020 2816 CDWG-MICRO WAREHOUSE
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 4,393.70 4,393.70
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 1,309.35 1,309.35
212665 A 2630.2200-00-1800 9,975.00 9,975.00
212663 A2630.4600-00-1800 9,978.32 9,978.32
211119 A 2630.4650-00-1800 577.15 577.15
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 2,261.25 2,261.25
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 1,154.32 1,154.32
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 1,215.60 1,215.60
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 826.31 826.31
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 342.96 342.96
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 395.72 395.72
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 94.08' 94.08
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 921.45 921.45
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 2,032.65 2,032.65

Check Totals: 35,477.86 35,477.86

168646 □ 11/12/2020 11653 CENGAGE LEARNING
212580 A 2115.4800-00-1500 641.25 641.25
212401 A2115.4800-00-1500 2,565.00 2,565.00

Check Totals: 3,206.25 3,206.25

168647 □ 11/12/2020 10629 CENTRAL ED, TEXTBOOK
CENTRAL

211282 A2110.4810-00-0000 1,868.14 1,868.14

Check Totals: 1,868.14 1,868.14

168648 □ 11/12/2020 679 CHIEF EQUIPMENT, INC.
211684 A 1621.4530-00-1610 99.94 99.94

Check Totals: 99.94 99.94
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

166643 □ 11/12/2020 16282 CODESTERS, INC.
212658 A2630.4601-00-1800 2,750.00 2,750.00

Check Totals: 2,750.00 2,750.00

168650 □ 11/12/2020 9759 COPPOLA. CAROLE
212681 A 9060.8000-00-0000 941,46 941.46

Check Totals: 94146 941.46

1686S1 □ 11/12/2020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP
190429 A 1320.4000-00-0000 10,000.00 10,000.00

Check Totals: 10,000.00 10,000.00

168652 □ 11/12/2020 844 CUNNINGHAM DUCT CLEANING
CO.

212355 A 1620.4650-00-1630 9,483.75 9,483.75

Check Totals: 9,483.75 9,483.75

168653 □ 11/12/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL, Voided During Printing
INC.

0.00 0.00

Check Totals: 0.00 0.00

168654 □ 11/12/2020 9101 DEPENDABLE DUST CONTROL,
INC.

211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 129,40 129.40
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72.45 72.45
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 31.70 31.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.15 79.15
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 98.70 98.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 118.85 118,85
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 67.90 67.90
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 63.05 63.05
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 198.60 ^5 198.60
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 59.10 59.10
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 129.40 129.40
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72.45 72.45
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 31.70 31.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.15 79.15
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 98.70 98.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 118.85 118.85
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 67.90 67.90
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 63.05 63.05
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 198.60 198.60
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 59.10 59.10
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 80.00 80.00
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 136.30 136.30
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 72.45 72.45
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 31.70 31.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 79.15 79.15
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 98.70 98.70
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 118.85 118.85
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 67.90 67.90
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 63.05 63.05
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 198.60 198.60
211897 A 1620.4620-00-1630 59.10 59.10

Check Totals: 3,003.60 3,003.60

168655 □ 11/12/2020 048 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES
211884 A 2250.4700-00-3450 12,374.24 12,374.24

Check Totals: 12,374.24 12,374.24

168656 □ 11/12/2020 11966 DIALACE UNIFORM SUPPLY CO
INC

212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50
212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50
212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 92.50 92.50
212094 A 5510.4000-00-0000 81.00 81.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Rsf# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 358.50 358.50

168657 □ 11/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL
211886 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5,267.30 5,267.30

211886 A 2250.4700-00-3450 5.267.30 5,267.30

211886 A 2250.4700-00-3450 6.267.30 5,267.30

Check Totals: 15,801.90 15,801.90

168658 □ 11/12/2020 1142 EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES.
INC

211189 A 1310.4000-00-0000 3,525.00 3,525.00

Check Totals: 3,525.00 3,525.00

168659 □ 11/12/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC
SCHOOL, MONDO EDU

212367 A2115.4800-00-1500 493.20 493.20

Check Totals: 493.20 493.20

168660 □ 11/12/2020 18396 FEINER, SONIA
212595 A5510.4000-00-0000 60.72 60.72

212595 A5510.4000-00-0000 37.95 37.95

Check Totals: 98.67 98.67

Ififififil □ 11/12/2020 16945 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.
211412 A 1621.4540-00-1610 47.83 47.83

Check Totals: 47.83 47.83

168662 □ 11/12/2020 16312 FERNCLIFF MANOR INC.
211888 A 2250.4700-00-3450 6,487.70 6,487,70

Check Totals: 6,487.70 6,487.70

168663 □ 11/12/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC.
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 204.50 ^7 204.50

Check Totals: 204.50 204.50
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168664 □ 11/12/2020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC.
212369 A 2855.4000-00-0000 40.00 40.00
212369 A 2855.4000-00-0000 425.00 425.00

Check Totals: 465.00 465.00

168665 □ 11/12/2020 16024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,
INC.

212483 A 2610.4600-32-0000 698.91 698.91
212481 A 2610.4600-21-0000 219.48 329.99
212483 A 2610.4600-32-0000 3.59 3.59

Check Totals: 921.98 1,032.49

1fifiR66 □ 11/12/2020 17191 GABRIELLI TRUCK SALES LTD.
211618 AS510.6700-00-0000 242.00 242.00

Check Totals: 242.00 242.00

168667 □ 11/12/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS. INC.
211581 A 1620.4650-00-1630 171.00 171.00
211S81 A 1620.4650-00-1630 817.34 817.34
211875 A 1620.4650-00-1630 225.00 225.00

Check Totals: 1,213.34 1,213.34

1.68668 □ 11/12/2020 13886 GLOBAL MONTELLO GROUP CORP
211384 A5510.5710-00-0000 7,440.55 7,440.55

CheckTotals: 7,440.55 7,440.55

168669 □ 11/12/2020 14827 GRADE A PETROLEUM
CORPORATION

211607 A 5510.5710-00-0000 425.00 425.00

Check Totals: 425.00 425.00

168670 □ 11/12/2020 ' 2440 HAGEDORN LITTLE VILLAGE
SCHOOL

211889 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,895.08 4,895.08
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 4,895.08 4,895.08

168671 □ 11/12/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
212406 A 1620.4550-00-1630 7,956.00 7,956.00
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 1.220.70 1,220.70
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 635.90 635.90

Check Totals: 9,812.60 9,812.60

168672 □ 11/12/2020 16849 HEARTSHARE EDUCATION
CENTER

211892 A 2260.4700-00-3450 5,722.50 5,722.50

Check Totals; 5,722.50 5,722.50

168673 □ 11/12/2020 5575 HENRY, WALTER
212682 A,9060.8000-00-0000 2,564.85 2,564.65

• Check Totals: 2,564.85 2,564.85

168674 □ 11/12/2020 15197 HERC RENTALS INC-
211987 A 1620.4350-00-1630 220.00 220.00

Check Totals: 220.00 220.00

168676 □ 11/12/2020 18578 HERNANDEZ. YESENIA
212597 A 5510.4000-00-0000 164.45 164.45
212597 A5510-4000-00-0000 265.65 265.65

Check Totals: 430.10 430.10

168676 □ 11/12/2020 16869 HMB CONSULTANTS LLC
211438 A 1310.4000-00-0000 900.00 900.00

Check Totals: 900.00 900.00

168677 □ 11/12/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC.
211603 A5510.5700-00-0000 701.40 701.40
211603 A6510.5700-00-0000 626.64 626.64
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

n^^isT^
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation

PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,328.04 1,328.04

168678 □ 11/12/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC.
211603 A 5510.5700-00-0000 272.48 272.48

Check Totals: 272.48 272.48

168679 □ 11/12/2020 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 566.98 566.98
211318 A162014650-00-1630 858.20 858.20
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 150.00 150.00
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 3,658.00 3,658.00

Check Totals: 5,233.18 5,233.18

168680 □ 11/12/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES.
INC.

211586 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,050.00 1,050.00

Check Totals: 1,050.00 1,050.00

168681 □ 11/12/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOL&ART SUPPLIES
210225 A 2110.4600-19-6500 18.87 18.87

Check Totals: 18.87 18.87

16868? □ 11/12/2020 4534 IVS INC.
211299 A1620.4650-00-1630 1,454.75 1,454.75

Check Totals: 1,454.75 1,454.75

168683 □ 11/12/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 342.55 342.55
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 244.65 244.65
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 21.00 21.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 21.00 21.00
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630

211425 A1620.4580-00-1630
116.85

96.95
30 116.85

96.95
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PC Number Account Paid Liquidated

211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 195.78 195.78

Check Totals: 1,075.78 1,075.78

168684 □ 11/12/2020 9611 J.C. BRODERICK&ASSOCIATES
211410 A 1620.4620-00-1630 1,625.00 1,625.00
211410 A 1620.4620-00-1630 12,623.75 12,623.75

Check Totals: 14,248.75 14,248.75

-168685 □ 11/12/2020 14782 JPC PLUMBING & HEATING INC.
211472 A 1620.4650-00-1630 4,252.32 4,252,32

Check Totals: 4,252.32 4,252.32

168686 □ 11/12/2020 15356 K&S MUSIC
212494 A2110.4350-00-2100 698.00 698.00

212493 A2110.4350-00-2100 2,219.00 2,219.00

212496 A2110.4350-00-2100 1,352.00 1,352.00

212179 A2110.4350-00-2100 9.639.20 9,639.20

212572 A2110.4350-00-2100 354.00 354.00

212180 A2110.4350-00-2100 4,439.35 4,439.35

212583 A2116.4500-00-2100 232.05 232.05

212516 A2110.4350-00-2100 2,147.85 2,147.85

212495 A2110.4350-00-2100 2,446.00 2,446.00

212643 A2110.4350-00-2100 250.00 250.00

Check Totals: 23,777^45 23,777.45

168687 □ 11/12/2020 13107 KLH FIRE SAFETY 
CONSULTANTSLLC

211686 A 1620.4620-00-1630 4,000.00 4,000.00

Check Totals: 4,000.00 4,000.00

IfiRfiRR □ . 11/12/2020 17161 LI. FOREIGN AUTO PARTS. INC.
211580 A 6510.5700-00-0000 54.30 54.30

211580 A5510.5700-00-0000 291.68 3/
291.68

211580 A5510.5700-00-0000 315.93 315,93

11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 12/31

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 43

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

40
22

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211580 A5510.5700-00-0000 33.30 33.30
211580 A6510.5700-00-0000 15.44 15.44

'211580 A5510.5700-00-0000 176.40 176.40
211580 A5510.5700-00-0000 121.84 121.84

Check Totals: 1,008.89 1,008.89

168689 □ 11/12/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS

210746 A 2250.4500-11-3450 168.37 168.37
212674 A2113.4500-00-2400 416.91 416.91

Check Totals: S85.28 585.28

168690 □ 11/12/2020 4581 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
211604 A 5510.5700-00-0000 172.22 172.22
211604 A 5510.5700-00-0000 164.50 154.50

Check Totals: 326.72 326.72

168691 □ 11/12/2020 14348 LEAF CAPTIAL FUNDING LLC
211203 A 1670.4000-00-1630 645.00 645.00

Check Totals: 645.00 645.00

16869? □ 11/12/2020 11627 LEARNING A-Z
212702 A 2630.4600-00-1800 4,463.70 4,463.70

Check Totals: 4,463.70 4y463.70

1686.93 □ 11/12/2020 2375 LIASEA
212592 A 2250.4750-00-3450 25.00 25.00
212593 A 2250.4750-00-3450 25.00 25.00

Check Totals: 50.00 50.00

168694 □ 11/12/2020 12151 LONG ISLAND THERAPY
MANAGEMENT

211936 A 2250.4000-00-3450 12,530.00 12,530.00
211936 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,008.00 1,008.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 13,538.00 13,538.00

166695 □ 11/12/2020 18597 LYNCH-CHOY, KATHLEEN
212722 A 5510.4000-00-0000 12.01 12.01
212722 A 5510.4000-00-0000 108.09 108.09

Check Totals: 120.10 120.10

168696 □ 11/12/2020 12341 MARTIN DE PORRES HIGH
SCHOOL

211900 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,127.90 4,127.90

Check Totals: 4,127.90 4,127.90

168697 □ 11/12/2020 17913 KAREN MARTINEZ
A 1430.4750-00-0000 102.00 0.00

Check Totals: 102.00 0.00

168696 □ 11/12/2020 3169 MEW YORK STATE EDUCATION
211917 A 2260.4700-00-3450 1,604.60 1,604.60

Check Totals: 1,604.60 1,604.60.

168699 □ 11/12/2020 16650 MILLER, CRYSTAL PT.OPT
212028 A 2260-4000-00-3450 2,275.00 2,275.00

Check Totals: 2,275.00 2,275.00

168700 □ 11/12/2020 7698 MONDIALAUTOMOTIVE, INC.
211588 A 5510.5700-00-0000 1,628.53 1,301.46
211588 AS510.5700-00-0000 458.80 0.00
211588 A5510.5700-00-0000 139.26 0.00
211588 A5510.5700-00-0000 458.80 0.00
211588 A 5510.5700-00-0000 -1,383.93 0.00

Check Totals: 1,301.46 1,301 v46

168701 □ 11/12/2020 7304 MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO.
211931 A 1621.4530-00-1610 252.38 252.38
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 252.38 252.38

-168702 □ 11/12/2020 16813 MYSTERY SCIENCE. INC.
212661 A 2630.4602-00-1800 5.994.00 5,994.00

Cheek Totals: 5,994.00 5,994.00

168703 □ 11/12/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION. LLC
210907 A 2250.4500-32-3450 21.75 21.75

Check Totals: 21.75 21.75

168704 □ 11/12/2020 7324 NATIONAL GRID
211163 A 1620.4050-00-1630 5,998.92 5,998.92
211381 A 5530.4050-00-0000 84.57 84.57

Check Totals: 6,083.49 6,083.49

168705 □ 11/12/2020 3060 NATIONAL SCIENCE TEACHERS
ASSOC

212676 A2113.4750-00-2400 60.00 60.00

Check Totals: 60.00 60.00

168706 □ 11/12/2020 11438 NAWROCKI SMITH LLP
211198 A 1320.4000-00-0000 3,250.00 3,250.00

Check Totals: 3,250.00 3,250.00

168707 □ 11/12/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC.
211619 A6510.5700.00-0000 172.12 172.12
211619 A5510.5700-00-0000 500.68 500.68

Check Totals: 672.80 672.80

168ZD.6 □ 11/12/2020 7587 NEW DESIGNS CONSULTING. INC.
212687 A6510.4000-00-0000 105.00 105.00

Check Totals: 105.00 105.00
- i

168706 □ 11/12/2020 14311 NEWYORKAMERICAN WATER
3^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

l^UMKA
211380 A 5530.4060-00-0000 38.12 38.12
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 439.07 439.07
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 142.84 142.84
211380 A 5530.4060-00-0000 97.92 97.92
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 19.65 19.65
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 264.83 264.83
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 412.76 412.76
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 52.52 52.52
211288 A 1620.4060-00-1630 15.74 15.74

Check Totals: 1,483.45 1,483.45

1fift710 □ 11/12/2020 3105 NEWSDAY, INC
211166 A2610.4600-31-0000 47.92 47.92

Check Totals: 47.92 47.92

168711 □ 11/12/2020 3175 NYS IND FOR THE DISABLED
212261 A 1620.4570-00-1630 1,473.07 1,473.07
212261 A 1620.4570-00-1630 1,059.90 1,059.90

Check Totals: 2,532.97 2,532.97

16.8Z32 □ 11/12/2020 3199 NYSIR
211123 A 1910.4000-00-1605 7.00 7.00

Check Totals: 7.00 7.00

188713 □ 11/12/2020 5599 ROCCOJ. OGNIBENE
212368 A 2250.4750-00-3450 23.63 23.63

Check Totals: 23.63 23.63

1687_14 □ 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM
211520 A 2630.4000-00-1800 63.05 63.05

Check Totals: 63.05 63.05

168715 □ 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM ^5
11/30/2020 01:42 PM p^i---------I6J3T
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211520 A 2630.4000-00-1800 31.57 31.57

Check Totals: 31.57 31.57

168716 □ 11/12/2020 4535 OPTIMUM >

211520 A2630.4000-00-1800 34.74 34.74

Check Totals: 34.74 34.74

■1687,17 □ 11/12/2020 14852 OTICON, INC.
212303 A 2250.4500-00-3450 538.00 538.00

Check Totals: 538.00 538.00

1S8Z18 □ 11/12/2020 13182 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINT. INC.
212167 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,120.00 2,120.00

Check Totals: 2,120.00 2,120.00

168719 □ 11/12/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
211428 A 1620.4620-00-1630 75.00 75.00
211429 A 1620.4620-00-1630 62.40 62.40
212584 A 1620.4560-00-1630 115.00 115.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 83.96 83.96
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 91.52 91.52
212584 A 1620.4560-00-1630 234.00 234.00
212584 A 1620.4560-00-1630 240.00 240.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 102.92 102.92
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 88.10 88.10
212584 A 1620.4560-00-1630 120.00 120.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.32 89.32

' Check Totals: 1,302.22 1,302.22

168720 □ 11/12/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY
211414 A 1621.4550-00-1610 236.03 236.03
211414 A1621.4550-00-1610 574.05 574.05
211414 A 1621.4550-00-1610 115.48 115.48
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 925.56 925.56

-1.68721 □ 11/12/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
212111 A2114,4800-00-2500 1,262.25 1,262.25

Check Totals: 1,262.25 1,262.25

168722 □ 11/12/2020 5124 PLANK, LINDAS.
212683 A 9060.8000-00-0000 4,469.43 4,469.43

Check Totals: 4,469.43 4,469.43

168723 □ 11/12/2020 14996 PSEGLI
211237 A 1620.4080-00-1630 123,121.43 123,121.43

211494 A 5530.4080-00-0000 1,844.26 1,844.26

Check Totals: 124,965.69 124,965.69

168724 □ 11/12/2020 14518 QUADIENT, INC.
212411 A2110.2000-32-0000 2,706.30 2,706.30

Check Totals: 2,706.30 2,706.30

■1.69725 □ 11/12/2020 14588 QUAVER MUSIC.COM, LLC
212376 A 2850.4180-00-2100 10,080.00 10,080.00

Check Totals: 10,080.00 10,060.00

1687-26 □ 11/12/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION
211895 A2110.4500-19-6500 67.46 67.46

Check Totals: 67.46 67.46

169727 □ 11/12/2020 9220 R:W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP.
211264 A 1621.4530-00-1610 919.52 919.52

211264 A 1621.4530-00-1610 499.96 499.96

Check Totals: 1,419.48 1,419.48

168728 □ 11/12/2020 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS 57
11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 18/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211162 A 1480.4000-00-0000 281.16 281.16

Check Totals: 281.16 281.16

168729 a 11/12/2020 3645 RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 18.05 18.05
211242 A 2855,4000-00-0000 78.00 78.00
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 61.00 61.00
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 347.90 347.90
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 17.10 17.10
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 10.00 10.00
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 203.00 203.00
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 123.00 123.00
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 67.55 57.55
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 61.25 61.25
211242 A 2855.4000-00-0000 7.00 7.00

Check Totals: 983.85 983.85

168730 □ 11/12/2020 18591 ROMANO, PAUL D.
212721 A 5510.4000-00-0000 99.15 99.15
212721 A 5510.4000-00-0000 132.20 132.20

Check Totals: 231.35 231.35

168731 □ 11/12/2020 15950 ROSLYN UFSD
•211902 A 2250.4720-00-3450 21,521.60 21,521.60

Check Totals: 21,521.60 21,521.60

168732 □ 11/12/2020 3707 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.
211988 A 5530.4000-00-0000 280.00 280.00

Check Totals: 280.00 280.00

168733 □ 11/12/2020 18405 SAWAS LEARNING COMPANY,
LLC

212510 A2115.4800-00-1500 830.50

5?
830.50

212622 A2110.4800-11-0000 173.76 173.76
11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 19/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 1,004.26 1,004.26

168734 □ 11/12/2020 4804 SCANTRON
212639 A 2110.4500-32-6500 6,249.15 6,249.15

Check Totals: 6,249.15 6,249.15

16B73R □ 11/12/2020 8686 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM
MAGAZINE

212020 A 2110.4800-11-0000 478.24 478.24

212492 A2110.4800-11-0000 280.18 280.18

Check Totals; 758.42 758.42

168736 □ 11/12/2020 3769 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION
212679 A 2815.4500-00-0000 56.53 56.53

211074 A 2815.4500-00-0000 53.00 53.00

Check Totals: 109.53 109.53

168737 □ 11/12/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
211706 A2110.4500-21-6500 238.42 238,42

212055 A 1620,2000-00-1630 999.81 999.81

212247 A 1620.2000-00-1630 126.31 126,31

212239 A2110.4500-11-6500 75.35 75.35

210850 A 2250.4500-28-3450 123.29 123.29

211524 A 2110.4500-28-6500 110.10 110.10

211898 A2110.4500-19-6500 534.32 534.32

210906 A 2250.4500-32-3450 39.99 39.99

210849 A 2250.4500-28-3450 . 99.99 99.99

210969 A 2250.4550-00-3450 101.11 101.11

194372 A2117.2000-00-1000 1,784.00 1,784.00

211898 A 2110.4500-19-6500 62.84 62.84

211007 A 2250.4800-00-3450 37.50 37.50

210889 A 2250.4500-31-3450 129.62 129.62

210737 A 2250.4500-11-3450 164.86 3^ 164.86

211395 A 2250.4500-00-3450 53.13 53.13
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212239 A2110.4500-11-6500 377.96 377.96
212673 A 2110.4500-32-6500 80.84 80.84
211013 A 2250.4800-00-3450 68.53 68.53
211007 A 2250.4800-00-3450 11.02 11.02
211013 A 2250.4800-00-3450 20.02 20.02
211706 A2110.4500-21-6500 34.86 34.86
211706 A2110.4500-21-6500 10.49 10.49

Check Totals: 5,284.36 5,284.36

168738 □ 11/12/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO.
210520 A2116.4500-00-2100 160.26 160.26
210520 A2116.4500-00-2100 9.04 9.04

Check Totals: 169.30 169.30

168739 □ 11/12/2020 4606 SIGN-A-RAMA INC
211470 A 1621.4530-00-1610 3.069.00 3,069.00

Check Totals: 3,069.00 3,069.00

1687AQ □ 11/12/2020 16475 SONOVA USA INC.
212302 A 2250.4500-00-3450 2,214.99 2,214.99
212304 A 2250.4500-00-3450 6,026.99 6,026.99

Check Totals: 8,241.98 8,241.98

168741 □ 11/12/2020 14980 SPRAGUE RESOURCES LP
211383 A 5510.5710-00-0000 8,800.18 8,800.18

Check Totals: 8,800.18 8,800.18

168742 □ 11/12/2020 10231 SPRINT
211236 A 1620.4070-00-1630 728.66 728.66

Check Totals: 728.66 728.66

168Z43 □ 11/12/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

•1 *1 ri4 .A^ nil«

211297 A 1620.4500-00-1630 51.33 51.33
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212617 A2110.4520-00-3200 39.84 39.84

211896 A2110.4500-19-6500 141.67 141.67

211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 26.26 26.26

211205 A 2830.4500-00-0000 27.84 27.84

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 55.80 55.80

211549 A 2020.4500-11-0000 43.49 43.49

211547 A 2110.4500-32-6500 71.94 71.94

211394 A 2250.4500-00-3450 27.74 27.74

Check Totals: 485.91 485.91

168744 □ 11/12/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACTS 
COMMERCI/M.

211403 A 5510.4500-00-0000 34.98 34.98

211492 A 2020.4500-00-2200 27.33 27.33

211747 A2110.4500-21-6500 211.84 211.84

211403 A 5510.4500-00-0000 228.74 228.74

211812 A2110.4500-28-6SOO 85.51 85.51

211747 A2110.4500-21-6500 6.94 6.94

211812 A 2110.4500-28-6500 16.48 16.48

Check Totals: 611.82 611.82

188746 □ 11/12/2020 13604 STARFALL EDUCATION
212616 A 2630.4603-00-1800 1,620.00 1,620.00

Check Totals: 1,620.00 1,620.00

168746 □ 11/12/2020 14840 STATEWIDE INSTALLATIONS, INC.
212613 A 1620.4650-00-1630 360.00 360.00

Check Totals: 360.00 360.00

168747 □ 11/12/2020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING, INC.
211233 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,034.21 1,034.21

Check Totals: 1,034.21

V/
1,034.21

188748 D 11/12/2020 16947 STRIKE VISUALS
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212314 A2110.4510-00-6500 1,545.00 1,545.00
212316 A2110.4510-00-6500 1,545.00 1.545.00

Check Totals: 3,090.00 3,090.00

168749 □ 11/12/2020 3950 SUBURBAN BUS
TRANSPORTATION

212305 A 5540.4000-00-0000 9,075.97 9,075.97

Check Totals: 9,075.97 9,075.97

1Rft7Sn □ 11/12/2020 3958 SUFFOLK CO. COMMUNICATIONS
212381 A 5530.2000-00-0000 490.11 490.11
212381 A6530.2000-00-0000 490.11 490.11
212381 A 5530.2000-00-0000 490.11 490.11
212381 A 5530.2000-00-0000 490.11 490.11

Check Totals: 1,96044 1,960.44

168751 □ 11/12/2020 14335 SUFFOLK LOCK & SECURITY
212555 A 1621.4530-00-1610 128.90 128.90

Check Totals: 128.90 128.90

1R875? □ 11/12/2020 3978 SUPER DUPER PUBLICATIONS
212668 A2630.4603-00-1800 1.980.00 1,980.00
210961 A 2250.4550-00-3450 139.85 139.85

Check Totals: 2,119.85 2,119.85

168753 □ 11/12/2020 13416 SUPERIOR OVERHEAD DOOR INC.
211480 A 1620.4650-00-1630 968.55 968.55

Check Totals: 968.55 968.55

1RR754 □ 11/12/2020 16938 SURVEILLANCE 247, LLC.
212508 A 5510.2000-00-0000 2,860.00 2,860.00

Check Totals: 2,860.00 2,860.00

1RR75R □ 11/12/2020 14665 SURVEYMONKEYINC.
11/30/2020 01:42 PM Page 23/31
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212678 A 2630.4600-00-1800 4,500.00 4,500.00

Check Totals: 4,500.00 4,500.00

16S756 □ 11/12/2020 16683 SYNOVIA
212666 A 5510.2000-00-0000 640.00 640.00

Check Totals: 640.00 640.00

■16S7.57 □ 11/12/2020 17160 TEDESCHI, ANGELA
212684 A 9060.8000-00-0000 2.979.60 2,979.60

Check Totals: 2,979.60 2,979.60

168758 □ 11/12/2020 7051 TEQUIPMENT INCORPORATED
212662 A 2630.2200-00-1800 4,194.00 4,194.00

212703 A 2630.2200-00-1800 9,990.00 9,990.00

Check Totals: 14,184.00 14,184.00

168759 □ 11/12/2020 16210 THE CHARLTON SCHOOL
211879 A 2250.4700-00-3450 8,988.20 8,988.20

Check Totals: 8,988.20 8,988.20

168760 □ 11/12/2020 11118 THE FAMILY CENTER FOR AUTISM
211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 382.50 382.50

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 332.50 332.50

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 680.00 680.00

211144 A 2250.4060-00-7000 382.50 382.50

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,105.00 1,105.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,105.00 1,105.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 340.00 340.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 227.50 227.50

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 595.00 595.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 340.00 340.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,020.00 1,020.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 786.25 786.25

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,147.50 1,147.50

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00.3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 680.00 680.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 1,530.00 1,530.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 765.00 765.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 2,210.00 2.210.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 170.00 170.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 935.00 935.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 255.00 255.00
211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

211932 A 2250.4000-00-3450 85.00 85.00

Check Totals: 15,923.75 15,923.75

168761 □ 11/12/2020 16665 THE TV TEACHER, LLC.
212415 A 2119.4800-00-6500 120.00 120.00

212556 A2119.4800-00-6500 120.00 120.00

Check Totals: 240.00 240.00

168762 □ 11/12/2020 16966 TL CONTRACTING INC.
212049 A 1620.4650-00-1630 600.00 600.00

Check Totals: 600.00 600.00

168763 □ 11/12/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,735.37 1,735.37

211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 229.45 229.45

Check Totals: 1,964.82 1,964.82
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date 't/endor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168764 □ 11/12/2020 18590 U S MEDICAL STAFFING, LLC.
212620 A2815.4000-00-0000 192.50 192.50

Check Totals: 192.50 192.50

168765 □ 11/12/2020 12096 UNIFORMS FOR ALL SPORTS, INC
212076 A 2855.4500-00-0000 183.75 183.75

Check Totals: 183.75 183.75

168766 □ 11/12/2020 13070 VANDIS INC
212647 A2630.4000-00-1800 4,585.85 4,585.85

Check Totals: 4,585.85 4,585.85

168767 □ 11/12/2020 4268 VARIETY CHILD LEARNING
CENTER

211904 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,890.32 4,890.32

Check Totals: 4,890.32 4,890.32

168768 □ 11/12/2020 420 VERIZON NEW YORK, INC.
211235 A 1620.4070-00-1630 421.38 421.38

Check Totals: 421.38 421.38

168769 □ 11/12/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO.. INC
211901 A2110.4500-19-6500 66.80 66.80
210003 A2110.4600-11-6500 40.30 40.30
210568 A2117.4500-00-1000 63.08 63.08
211901 A 2110.4500-19-6500 1.981.60 1,981.60

211541 A2110.4500-14-6500 2,293.60 2,293.60
212018 A2110.4500-11-6500 4.300.50 4.300.50

Check Totals: 8,745.88 8,745.88

168770 □ 11/12/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER, INC.
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 189.22 189.22
211873 A1621.4550-00-1610 196.75 • 196.75
211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 184.92 ^ 184.92
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 207.34 207.34
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 103.80 103.80
211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 220.38 220.38
211873 A1621.4550-00-1610 295.40 295.40
211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 150.24 150.24
211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 2,950.00 2,950.00
211592 A 1621.4630-00-1610 2,427.00 2,427.00
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 369.84 369.84
211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 297.40 297.40

Check Totals: 7,592.29 7,592.29

168m □ 11/12/2020 4349 WE TRANSPORT,INC.
212308 A 6540.4000-00-0000 64,161.52 64,161.52
212306 A5540.4000-00-0000 46,503.72 46,503.72

Check Totals: 110,665.24 110,665.24

168772 □ 11/12/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION
SOURCE

210531 A2116.4500-00-2100 5.91 5.91
210517 A2116.4500-00-2100 28.08 28.08
210509 A2116.4500-00-2100 36.51 36.51
210509 A2116.4500-00-2100 25.49 25.49

Check Totals: 95.99 95.99

168773 □ 11/12/2020 13936 YABLA, INC
212706 A2630.4602-00-1800 99.95 99.95

Check Totals: 99.95 99.95

Number of Cash Disbursements: 151
Grand Totals: 2,296,514.23 2,296,522.74

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1240.4500-00-0000 SUPT MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 57.69 57.69
A 1310-4000-00-0000 BO CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 4,425.00 4,425.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 26.26 26.26

A 1310.4900-00-0000 BO BOCES SERVICES 10,838.10 10,838.10

A 1320.4000-00-0000 AUDITING SERVICES 13,250.00 13,250.00

A1430-4750-00-0000 PERSONNEL TRAINING/TRAVEL 109.40 7.40

A 1430.4900-00-0000 PERSONNEL - BOCES SERVICES 2,548.62 2,548.62

A 1480.4000-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAT CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 281.16 281.16

A 1480.4900-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAT BOCES SERVICES 6,459.84 6,459.84

A 1620.2000-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT 1,126.12 1,126.12

A 1620.4050-00-1630 OPERATIONS-GAS 5,998.92 5,998.92

A 1620.4060-00-1630 OPERATIONS-WATER 1,347.41 1,347.41

A 1620.4070-00-1630 OPERATIONS-INTERNET 1,150.04 1,150.04

A 1620.4080-00-1630 OPERATIONS-ELECTRIC 123,121.43 123,121.43

A 1620.4350-00-1630 OPERATIONS-EQUIPMENT RENTAL 220.00 220.00

A 1620.4500-00-1630 OPERATIONS-MATERIAL SUPPLIES 51.33 51.33

A 1620.4550-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 9,907.10 9,907.10

A 1620.4560-00-1630 OPERATiONS-COVID 19SUPPLIES 999.00 999.00

A 1620.4570-00-1630 OPERATIONS-UNIFORMS 2,532.97 2,532.97

A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE PARTS 1,075.78 1,075.78

A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATIONS CONTRACTUAL 22,644.25 22,644.25

A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 29,975.41 29,975.41

A 1620.4900-00-1630 OPERATIONS-80CES-HEALTH-SAFETY 23,967.95 23,967.95

A1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MAINT SUP 12,098.62 12,098.62

A 1621.4540-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 2,670.12 2,670.12

A 1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT S VENT SUPPLIES 1,417.71 1,417.71

A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 645.00 645.00

A 1910.4000-00-1605 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE & LOSS FUND 7.00 7.00

A1981.4900-00-1605 BOCES ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 236,532.10 236,532.10

A 2020.4500-00-2200 SUPRVSN MAT & SUPP ATHLETICS 27.33 27.33

A 2020.4500-11-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/ABBEY 43.49 43.49

A2110.2000-32-0000 INST EQUIP/MAC ARTHUR 2,706.30 2,706.30

A2110.4350-00-2100 INST EQUIP RENT/MUS/ 23,545.40 23,545.40 y7
A2110.4500-11-6500 MAT/SUPP ABBEY LANE 4,794.11 4,794.11
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A2110.4500-14-6500 MAT/ SUPP GARDINERS 2.293.60 2,293.60
A 2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/ SUPP EAST BROAD 2,873.56 2,873.56
A2110.4500-21-6500 MAT/SUPPWISDM LN 502.55 502.55
A2110.4500-28-6500 MAT/SUPP SALK MS 212.09 212.09
A2110.4500-32-6500 MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 6,401.93 6,401.93

A2110.4510-00-6500 MAT/SUPP PHYS ED 3,090.00 3,090.00

A2110.4520-00-3200 MAT/SUPP DRIVER ED 39.84 39.84

A2110.4800-11-0000 TEXTBOOKS/ABBEY LANE 932.18 932.18
A2110.4810-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS/NON-PUBLIC 1,868.14 1,868.14
A 2110.4900-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 356,611.44 356,611.44
A2113.4500-00-2400 MAT&SUPP -SCIENCE 440.43 440.43
A2113.4750-00-2400 TRAINING.TRAVEL SCIENCE 60.00 60.00
A2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOOKS-SOCIAL STUDIES 1,262.25 1,262.25
A2115.4800-00-1500 TEXTBOOKS-WORLD LANGUAGE 4,529.95 4,529.95
A2116.2000.00.2100 INST EQUIPMENT/MUSIC 679.96 679.96
A2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/SUPP/MUSIC 497.34 497.34
A2117.2000-00-1000 INST EQUIPMENT/ART 1,784.00 1,784.00
A 2117.4500-00-1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 149.27 149.27
A 2119.4800-00-6500 ELEM ED TEXT BOOKS 240.00 240.00
A 2250.4000-00-3450 SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 35,121.75 35,121.75
A 2250.4060-00-7000 SUMMER SCHOOL RELATED SERVICES 765.00 765.00
A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DISTRICT 8,916.65 8,916.65
A 2250.4500-11-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-ABBEY 333.23 333.23
A 2250.4500-28-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-SALK 223.28 223.28
A 2250.4500-31-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DIVISION 129.62 129.62
A 2250.4500-32-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-MACARTHUR 78.63 78.63
A 2250.4550-00-3450 SPEECH/HEAR SRV GEN INST SPPLIES 240.96 240.96
A 2250.4700-00-3450 SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 90,395.68 90,395.68
A 2250.4720-00-3450 SPEC ED PUBLIC SCH TUITION 21,521.60 21,521.60
A 2250.4760-00-3450 SPEC ED TRAINING/TRAVEL 73.63 73.63
A 2250.4800-00-3450 SPEC ED TEXTBOOKS 137.07 137.07
A 2250.4900-00-0000 SPEC ED BOCES SERVICES 570,806.44 570,806.44
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A2610.4600-21-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS WISDOM 219.48 329.99

A 2610.4600-31-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS DIVISION 47.92 47.92

A 2610.4600-32-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS MACARTHUR 702.50 702.50

A 2630.2200-00-1800 COMPUTER INST STATEAIDED HARDWR 24,159.00 24,159.00

A2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 4,715.21 4,715.21

A 2630,4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT&SUPP 10,553.69 10,553.69

A2630.4600-00-1800 COMPUTERINST STATEAIDEDSOFTWR 19,192.02 19,192.02

A2630.4601-00-1800 COMPUTER INST HS SOFTWARE 2,750.00 2,750.00

A 2630.4602-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MS SOFTWARE 6,093.95 6,093.95

A 2630.4603-00-1800 COMPUTER INST ES SOFTWARE 3,600.00 3,600.00

A 2630.4650-00-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 14,773.56 14,773.56

A2630.4900-00-1800 COMPUTERINST BOCESSERVICES 249,812.58 249,812.58

A2815.4000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTUAL EXP 192-50 192.50

A2815.4500-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES MAT&SUPP 109.53 109.53

A2815.4900-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES BOCES HEALTH SERV 9,020,32 9,020.32

A 2830.4500-00-0000 OADE MAT & SUPP 27.84 27.84

A 2830.4900-00-0000 OADE BOCES SERVICES 29,178.24 29,178.24

A2850.4180-00-2100 STDNT PARTP FEES-MUSIC 10,080.00 10,080.00

A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,448.85 1,448.85

A2855.4100-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT PARTICPATN FEES 146.00 146.00

A 2855.4500-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT MAT&SUPP 239.74 239.74

A 2855.4900-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT 80C-GAMEOFFICLS 14,692.33 14,692.33

A 5510.2000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 3,500.00 3,500.00

A 5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP 1,925.39 1,925.39

A 5510.4500-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION MAT&SUPP 263.72 263.72

A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 8,380.45 8,380.45

A5510.5710-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION FUEL FOR BUSES 16,665-73 16,665.73

A 5530.2000-00-0000 GARAGE EQUIPMENT 1,960-44 1,960.44

A 5530.4000-00-0000 GARAGE CONTRACTUAL EXP 280.00 280.00

A 5530.4050-00-0000 GARAGE GAS 84.57 84.57

A 5530.4060-00-0000 GARAGE WATER 136.04 136.04 ^9

A 5530.4080-00-0000 GARAGE ELECTRICITY 1,844.26 1,844.26
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 26: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Totai Expensed Totai Liquidated

A 5540.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTED BUSES 119,741.21 119,741.21

A 5581.4900-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BOCES SERVICES 64,987.70 64,987.70

A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 15.176.43 15,176.43

FundATotal^ 2,296,514.23 2.296.522.74

Grand Totals: 2,296,514.23 2,296,522.74

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 2,296,514.23

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 2,296,522.74

A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 2,296,514.23 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 2,296,522.74 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C • 9: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

□ 11/12/2020 18599 DEPINTO-MUCKLE. GINA
C1440 52.50 0.00

CheckTotals: 52.50 0.00

5164 □ 11/12/2020 1504 GENERAL FUND
C63P 4,987.99 0.00

CheckTotals: 4,987.99 0.00

SlfiS □ 11/12/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 1,622.21 1,622.21
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 261.64 261.64
211572 C 2860.4650-A-0 235.05 235.05
211572 C 2860.4650-A-0 1,049.29 1,049.29
211573 C 286O.4650-A-O 632.98 632.98
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 160.88 160.88
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 120.54 120.54
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 1,379.16 1,379.16
211573 C 2860.4650-A-0 646.29 646.29

CheckTotals: 6,108.04 6,108.04

S166 □ 11/12/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC
212505 C 2860.4500-A-0 1,347.08 1,347.08

CheckTotals: 1,347.08 1,347.08

S'/
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C - 9: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid

Number of Cash Disbursements: 4

Account Distribution Totals

Account
C1440

C 2860.4500-A-0 

C 2860.4650-A.Q 

C63P

Description

SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 

REPAIRS

DUE TO SCHOOL LINCH-PR

Fund C Totals:

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals:

Total Expensed Total Liquidated 
52-50 0!00

1,347.08 1,347.08

6,108.04 6,108.04

4,987.99 0.00

12,495.61 7,455.12

12,495.61 7,455.12

12,495.61

Liquidated

7,455.12

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 12,495.61

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 7,455.12

C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 7,455,12 0.00

C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 7,455.12 0.00

C980 REVENUES 52.50 0.00

5'^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -10: FEDERAL

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

15754 □ 11/12/2020 32 ABILITIES, INC.
212029 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 10,400.00 10,400.00

Check Totals: 10,400.00 10400.00

15755 □ 11/12/2020 15083 EDEN II SCHOOL
212017 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 14,900.00 14,900.00

Check Totals: 14,900.00 14,900.00

15756 □ 11/12/2020 18594 FOOTSTEPS2BRILLIANCE, INC.
212696 F2110.4000-2021-0293 10,000.00 10,000.00

Check Totals: 10,000.00 10,000.00

15757 □ 11/12/2020 4568 HENRY VISCARDI/NATIONAL
CENTER

212010 F 2254.4740-2021-4201 6,700.32 6,700.32

Check Totals: 6,700.32 6,700.32

15758 □ 11/12/2020 16491 LONG ISLAND WHOLE CHILD ACAD
212015 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 5,250.00 5,250.00

Check Totals: 5,250.00 5,250.00

15759 □ 11/12/2020 18574 SHOPPE LOCAL DBA ADCART
212570 F 9995.4000-1920-000 3,255.00 3,255.00

Check Totals: 3,255.00 3,255.00

15760 □ 11/12/2020 8000 SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL
212030 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 1,684.46 1,664.46

Check Totals: 1,68446 1,684.46

15761 □ 11/12/2020 18364 WALTERS. SUZAN
212577 F 9995.4000-1920-000 4,500.00 4,500.00

Check Totals: 4,500.00 4,500.00

1576? □ 11/12/2020 15601 YOUTH ENVIRONMENTAL 53
11/30/2020 01:43 PM __ _
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -10: FEDERAL

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

OtKVlUCO

F9995 5,864.22 0.00

Check Totals: 5,864.22 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 9
Grand Totals: 62,554.00 56,689.78

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

F2110.4000-2021-0293 TITLE illA ELL 2021 PURCHASED SVCE 10,000.00 10,000.00

F 2250.4000-2021-0032 1DEA611 20-21 PURCHASED SVCES 32,234.46 32,234.46

F 2254.4740-2021-4201 4201 TUITION STATE SUPPORTED 10-MO SCH AGE 6,700.32 6,700.32

F999S 19-20 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT 5,864.22 0.00

F 9995.4000-1920-000 1920 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT-Contractual 7,755.00 7,755.00

Fund F Totals; 62,554.00 56,689.78

Grand Totals: 62,554.00 56,689.78

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

F200B JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING 0.00
W/INTEREST

62.554.00

F521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 56.689.78

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 56,689.78 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 56.689.78 0.00

F980 REVENUE 5,864.22 0.00

5-y

11/30/2020 01:43 PM Page 2/2

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 66

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

40
22

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX - 9: CAPITAL FUND

NVISl

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date

ISZa □ 11/12/2020

J5Z2 □ 11/12/2020

Number of Cash Disbursements: 2

Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

4477 JOHN A. GRILLO
212124 HEX 2110.2403-0003-9001 7,338.88 7.338.88

Check Totals: 7,338.88 7,338.88

17009 PARK EAST CONSTRUCTION 184999
CORP.

HEX 600 500.00 0.00

Check Totals; 500.00 0.00

Grand Totals: 7,838.88 7,338.88

Account Distribution Totais

AccountDescription______________________________ Total Expensed Totai Liquidated
HEX2110.2403-0003.9001 DIVAVE TENNiS COURTS ARChTtECT 7,338^ 7,338.88

HEX 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 500.00 0.00

Fund HEX Totals: 7,838^ 7,338.88

Grand Totals: 7,838.88 7,338.88

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) iN CHECKING 0.00 7,838.88
HEX 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 7,338.88
HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 7,338.88 0.00
HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 7,338.88 0.00

-51^
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -12: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

222 n 11/12/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trust & Agency Payment
T31 79.773.33 0.00

Check Totals: 79,773.33 0.00

223 □ 11/12/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust&Agency Payment
T21 240,547.74 0.00
T28 1,412.63 0.00

Check Totals: 241,960.37 0.00

224 □ 11/12/2020 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
T29 450.00 0.00
T29 14,692.00 0.00
T29 525.00 0.00
T29 7,145.00 0.00
T29 275.00 0.00
T29 200.00 0.00
T29 2,419.45 0.00
T29 30,622.18 0.00
T29 7,325.00 0.00
T29 2,761.59 0.00
T29 1,050.00 0.00
T29 51,222.74 0.00
T29 4,900.00 0.00
T29 54,737.26 0.00
T29 5,540.00 0.00
T29 2,885.00 0.00
T29 296.00 0.00
T29 71,378.95 0.00
T29 15,988.49 0.00
T29 2,485.26 0.00
T29 345.00 0.00

Check Totals: 277,143.92 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForT -12: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check / Ref it Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PC Number Account Paid Liquidated

225 □ 11/12/2020 11S84 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust & Agency Payment
T26A 286,198.08 0.00

T26B 286,198.08 0.00

T22 617,342.27 0.00

T40 70,254.98 0.00

T41 70,082.33 0.00

Check Totals: 1,330,075.74 0.00

11403 □ 11/12/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF T/OCATION &
T46 231.89 0.00

T46 111.02 0.00

Check Totals: 342.91 0.00

11-404 □ 11/12/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE Trust & Agency Payment - IRS 2
T46 450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

11405 □ 11/12/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING

T46

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

1.375.15 0.00

T46 419.00 0.00

T46 511.50 0.00

T46 1,250.00 0.00

T46 632.52 0.00

T46 50.00 0.00

T46 680.33 0.00

Check Totals: 4,918.50 0.00

11406 □ 11/12/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Trust & Agency Payment - SHER.NC
T46 528.87 0.00

Check Totals: 528.87 0.00

400117 0 11/12/2020 3172 NYS EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT

57

T13B 196.52 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -12; TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanabon
Paid Liquidated

T13A 14.562.00 0-00

T13 1,643.54 0.00

T12 16,621.50 0.00

Check Totals: 33;023.56 0.00

Grand Totals: 1,968,217.20 0.00
Number of Cash Disbursements: 9 

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

T12 CML SERVICE RETIREMENT 16,621.50 0.00

T13 CIVIL SERV RETIRE ARREARS 1,643.54 0.00

T13A EMPLOYEE RETIRE LOAN 14,562.00 0.00

T13B EMP RET 414H ARREARS 196.52 0.00

T21 NYS INCOME TAX 240.547.74 0.00

T22 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 617,342.27 0.00

T26A S.S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 286,198.08 0.00

T26B S.S. TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 286.198.08 0.00

T28 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 1,412.63 0.00

T29 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 277,143.92 0.00

T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION 79,773.33 0.00

T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 70,254.98 0.00

T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 70,082.33 0.00

T46 GARNISHEES 6,240.28 0.00

Fund T Totals: 1,968,217.20 0.00

Grand Totals: 1.968,217.20 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

T200A CASH • CHASE CHECKING 0.00 1,968,217.20
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 30: OFF CYCLE

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
168907 □ 11/30/2020 15453 NYS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

212763 A 1430.4000-00-0000 200.00 200.00

Check Totals: 200.00 200.00

snOR70 0 11/25/2020 3316 LEVITTOWN U.F.S.D.P/R
A39P 15,540.08 0,00
A39CP 325.60 0,00
A633T 3,126,767.66 0.00

Check Totals: 3,142,633.34 0.00

3QQ67_1 0 11/25/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT8A
A633T 1.896,248.95 0.00

Check Totals: 1,896,248.95 0.00

2QSSZ2 0 11/25/2020 2359 LEVITTOWN UFSDT&A
211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000 70,493.91 70,493.91
211126 A 9030.8000-00-0000 283,229.19 283,229.19

Check Totals: 353,723.10 353,723.10

300.673 0 11/25/2020 2363 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS
212248 A 9060.8100-00-0000 27,306,90 27,306.90
212248 A 9089.8000-00-0000 12,196.90 12,196.90
212248 A9070.8000-00-0000 50,013.50 50,013.50

Check Totals: 89,517.30 89,517.30
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 30: OFF CYCLE

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

Grand Totals: 5,482,322.69 443,440.40
Number of Cash Disbursements: 5

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

A 1430.4000-00-0000 PERSONNEL CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 200.00 200.00

A39CP DUE FROM SCHOOL LUNCH-PR 325.60 0.00

A39P DUE FROM SPECAiD-PR 15,540.08 0.00

A633T DUE TO TRUST & AGENCY 5,023,016.61 0.00

A 9030.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SOCIAL SECURITY 353.723.10 353,723.10

A9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 27,306.90 27,306.90

A 9070.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLEMENTAULUT 50,013.50 50,013.50

A 9089.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS CATASTROPHIC LEAVE 12,196.90 12,196.90

Fund A Totals: 5,482,322.69 443,440.40

Grand Totals: 5,482,322.69 443,440.40

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 5,482,322.69

A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 443,440.40

A 622 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 443,440.40 0.00

A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 443,440.40 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

167353 □ 11/19/2020 13881 G. SCOTT DESIGNS, INC ••VOID**
A 600 -5,250.00 0.00

Check Totals: -5,250.00 0.00

168774 □ 11/25/2020 11908 ABC OFFICE
211258 A 1460.4500-00-0000 268.68 263.68

Check Totals: 268.68 268.68

168775 □ 11/25/2020 12464 ABOFFS PAINTS
211377 A 1621.4530-00-1610 75.60 75.60

Check Totals: 75.60 75.60

168176 □ 11/25/2020 48 ACE TOOL REPAIR INC.
211463 A1621.4530-00-1610 149.00 149.00

Check Totals: 149.00 149.00

168777 □ 11/25/2020 15214 ADVANTAGE EMERGENCY
DEVICES IN

212692 A2815.2000-00-0000 1.828.35 1,828.35

Check Totals: 1,828.35 1,828.35

168778 □ 11/25/2020 1172 AHOLD USA, INC.
211860 A2117.4500-00-1000 24.84 24.84
211859 A2117.4500-00-1000 29.71 29.71
211857 A2117.4500-00-1000 4.58 4.58
211858 A 2117.4500-00-1000 39.85 39.85
211859 A 2117.4500-00-1000 42.74 42.74
211858 A2117.4500-00-1000 12.21 12.21
211859 A2117.4500-00-1000 59.00 59.00
211858 A2117.4500-00-1000 5.99 5.99
211857 A2117.4500-00-1000 52.91 52.91

Check Totals: 271.83 271.83

16877a □ 11/25/2020 136 ALL POINTS BUS UPHOLSTERY
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211967 A 5510.5700-00-0000 528.12 528.12

Check Totals: 528.12 528.12

168780 □ 11/25/2020 17184 ALL SYSTEMS BRAKE SERVICE
INC.

211617 A 5510.5700-00-0000 131.28 131.28
211617 A5S10.5700-00-0000 57.14 57.14
211617 A5510.5700-00-0000 90.06 90.06
211617 A 5510.5700-00-0000 80.76 80.76

Check Totals: 359.24 359.24

16.8781 □ 11/25/2020 160 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 129,24 129,24
211825 A2117.4500-00-1000 134,82 134,82
211257 A2110.4510-00-6500 55.99 55.99
210411 A 2110.4500-00-6500 46,41 46.41
211396 A 2250.4500-00-3450 49.48 49.48
211666 A2117.4500-00-1000 317.45 317.45
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 657.32 657.32
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 118.93 118.93
211825 A2117.4500-00-1000 122.21 122.21
212389 A2110.4500-11-6500 199.83 199.83
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 117.20 117,20
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1.499.50 1,499,50
211666 A2117.4500-00-1000 662.22 662.22
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 129.00 129.00
211481 A2630.4650-00-1800 282.01 282.01
211396 A 2250.4500-00-3450 -9.99 0.00
211396 A 2250.4500-00-3450 9.99 0.00
211653 A2117.4500-00-1000 130.80 130.80
211481 A 2630.4650-00-1800 1,249.83 1,249.83
211666 A2117.4500-00-1000 129.00 129.00

Check Totals: 6,031.24
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date 'i/endor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168782 □ 11/25/2020 269 ANTON COMMUNITY NEWS
211153 A 1480.4000-00-0000 241.80 241.80

Check Totals: 241.80 241.80

168783 □ 11/25/2020 5443 AT&T
211190 A 2630-4000-00-1800 536.64 536.64

Check Totals: 536.64 536.64

168784 □ 11/25/2020 10571 BABYLON PLUMBING SUPPLY INC
211409 A 1621.4540-00-1610 158.15 158,15

Check Totals: 158.15 158.15

166285 □ 11/25/2020 18575 BETHPAGE CARWASH
212562 A 1620.4580-00-1630 42.00 42.00

Check Totals: 42.00 42.00

168786 □ 11/25/2020 14345 BILINGUALS INC.
211918 A 2250,4000-00-3450 900.00 900.00

Check Totals: 900.00 900.00

168262 □ 11/25/2020 9627 BRANCH INTERIOR SERVICES
211388 A 1620,4650-00-1630 7.336.00 7,336,00
211388 A 1620,4650-00-1630 3.906.76 3,906.76

Check Totals: 11,242.76 11,242.76

168788 □ 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

210419 A 9060.8000-00-0000 351.08 351.08

Check Totals: 351.08 351.08

168789 □ 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

210420 A9055.8010-00-0000 841.98 841.98

Check Totals: 841.98 841.98
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168790 □ 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN
CITY

210418 A9060.81004DO-0000 5,398.83 5,398.83

Check Totals: 5,398.83 5,398.83

16.8191 □ 11/25/2020 7007 BUS PARTS WAREHOUSE
211602 A 5510.5700-00-0000 766.57 766.57

211602 AS510.5700-00-0000 23.88 23.88

211602 A5510.5700-00-0000 341.58 341.58

Check Totals: 1,132.03 1,132.03

168792 □ 11/25/2020 2383 CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH
211202 A 2630.4000-00-1800 2,354.50 2.354.50

Check Totals: 2,354.50 2,354.50

16R793 □ 11/25/2020 6729 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES,
INC.

211005 A 2250.4800-00-3450 53.56 53.56

Check Totals: 53.56 53.56

1fiR7S4 □ 11/25/2020 13407 CASSONE LEASING. INC.
211908 A 1620.4560-00-1630 675.00 675.00

Check Totals: 675.00 676.00

1RR795 □ 11/25/2020 2816 CDWG- MICRO WAREHOUSE
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 144.80 144.80
211667 A2117.4500-00-1000 163.93 163.93
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 6,613.59 6,613.59
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 1,630.25 1,630.25
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 282.24 282.24
211117 A 2630.4500-00-1800 2,351.30 2,351.30
211117 A2630.4500-00-1800 1,476.63 1,476.63

Check Totals: 12,662.74 12,662.74
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

168796 □ 11/25/2020 10710 CHOICE DISTRIBUTION. INC
211621 A 5510.5700-00-0000 259.79 259.79
211621 A5510.5700-00-0000 303.04 303.04

Check Totals: 562.83 562.83

168797 □ 11/25/2020 13318 CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY
211465 A 8060.8200-00-0000 99.45 99.45

Check Totals: 99.4S 99.45

168798 □ 11/25/2020 15318 CITIBANK
211155 A 1310.4750-00-0000 195.00 195.00
211155 A 1620.4750-00-1630 25.00 25.00
211155 A2111.4500-00-1300 366.00 366.00

Check Totals: 586.00 586.00

168799 □ 11/25/2020 7079 COSTELLO, STEVEN
211112 A 2114.4760-00-2500 150.54 150.54

Check Totals: 150.54 150.54

168800 □ 11/25/2020 11865 COUNCIL FOR ECONOMIC
EDUCATION

212292 A2114.4800-00-2500 2,805.75 2,805.75

Check Totals: 2,805.75 2,805.75

168801 □ 11/25/2020 17170 CROTCHED MOUNTAIN 
REHABILITATION CTR

211881 A 2250.4700-00-3450 10.695.50 10,695.50

Check Totals: 10,695.50 10,695.50

16880? □ 11/25/2020 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
211462 A 9060.8200-00-0000 6,092.42 6,092.42
211462 A 9060.8200-00-0000 46.50 46.50
211462 A 9060.8200-00-0000 38,140.61 38,140.61
211462 A 9060.8200-00-0000 558.00 ^5 558.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
211462 A9060.8200-00-0000 240.62 240.62

Check Totals: 45,078.15 45,078.15

166803 □ 11/25/2020 18581 CTB TOOLS INC.
212594 A 5530.2000-00-0000 1.185.00 1,185.00

Check Totals: 1,185.00 1,185.00

168804 □ 11/25/2020 13373 CULLEN & DANOWSKI, LLP
211184 A 1320.4000-00-0000 2,000.00 2,000.00

Check Totals: 2,000.00 2,000.00

.188808 □ 11/25/2020 16355 CULTIVATE KINDNESS
212586 A2110.4500-00-6500 1,500.00 1,500.00

Check Totals: 1,500.00 1,500.00

168806 □ 11/25/2020 13961 DELALIO SOD FARM, LLC
211338 A 1621.4530-00-1610 262.00 262.00

Check Totals: 262.00 262.00

168807 □ 11/25/2020 968 DICK BUCK COMPANY
210634 A2117.4500-00-1000 19.00 19.00
210597 A2117.4S00-00-100O 53.04 53.04
210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 519.72 519.72
211645 A2117.4500-00-1000 198.75 198.75
211669 A2117.4500-00-1000 618.50 618.50
211645 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,468.96 1,468.96
211827 A 2117.4500-00-1000 568.94 - 568.94
211655 A2117.4500-00-1000 1,037.44 1,037.44
211827 A2117.4500-00-1000 113.12 113.12
210557 A2117.4500-00-1000 246.34 246.34
211645 A2117.4500-00-1000 ' 47.70 47.70
211669
211827

A2117.4500-00-1000

A2117.4500-00-1000
32.70

852.00
32.70

852.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29; COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211655 A2117.4500-00-1000 32.70 32,70
210674 A2117,4500-00-1000 189.99 0.00
211669 A 2117,4500-00-1000 1,409.14 1,409.14
211645 A 2117.4500-00-1000 152.00 152,00
211655 A2117.4500-00-1000 703.47 703,47
211645 A2117.4500-00-1000 288.80 288.80
211669 A2117.4500-00-1000 244.83 244.83
210674 A2117.4500-00-1000 -189.99 0,00

Check Totals: 8,607.15 8,607.15

168808 □ 11/25/2020 7085 El US, LLC.
212194 A 2815.4250-00-0000 758,10 758,10
212194 A2815.4250-00-0000 1,061.34 1,061.34

212194 A 2815.4250-00-0000 606.48 606.48

Check Totals: 2,425.92 2,425.92

168809 □ 11/25/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH
210415 A 9060.8000-00-0000 55,456.56 55,456.56

Check Totals: 55,456.56 55,456.56

168810 □ 11/25/2020 17205 EMC PURLISHING DBA EMC
SCHOOL, MONDO EDU

212392 A 2114.4800-00-2500 986.40 986.70

Check Totals: 986.40 986.70

168811 □ 11/25/2020 7238 FEDEX EXPRESS (PA)
211974 A2110.4500-32-6500 18.24 18.24

Check Totals: 18.24 18.24

168812 □ 11/25/2020 1379 FIRE COMMAND CO., INC.
211998 A 1620.4620-00-1630 295.00 295.00

Check Totals: 295.00

(^1

295.00

168813 □ 11/25/2020 16868 FITNESS RESOURCE OF NY, LLC.
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212369 A 2855.4000-00-0000 735.50 735.50

Check Totals: 735.50 735.50

1RRR14 □ 11/25/2020 15024 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,
INC.

212482 A 2610.4600-28-0000 318.67 318.67

Check Totals: 318.67 318.67

168815 □ 11/25/2020 5072 FRED’S DELI
210434 A1010.4750-00-0000 60.00 50.00

Check Totals: 50.00 50.00

16.8816 □ 11/25/2020 13881 G. SCOTT DESIGNS, INC 194561
A 600 5,250.00 0.00

Check Totals: 5,250.00 0.00

1RR817 □ 11/25/2020 17108 GEMMA’S TOWING SERVICE, INC.
211840 A 5510.4680-00-0000 175.00 175.00
211840 A 5510.4680-00-0000 375.00 375.00

Check Totals: 550.00 550.00

168818 □ 11/25/2020 17179 GLOBAL FUELING SYSTEMS, INC.
211581 A 1620.4650-00-1630 463.58 463.58
211581 A 1620.4650-00-1630 680.00 680.00
211581 A 1620.4650-00-1630 938.50 938.50

Check Totals: 2,082.08 2,082.08

IRfifilfl □ 11/25/2020 18596 GUARDIAN HELMETS
212729 A 2250.4500-32-3450 162.40 162.40

Check Totals: 162.40 162.40

1RRR?n □ 11/25/2020 18395 H & J MEDICAL SUPPLIES
212517 A 1620.4550-00-1630 6,900.00 o 6,900.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 6,900.00 6,900.00

168821 □ 11/25/2020 1638 HARMONY HEIGHTS
211891 A 2250.4700-00-3450 3,095.50 3,095.50

Check Totals: 3,095.50 3,095.50

168822 □ 11/25/2020 15242 HEALTHY CLEAN BUILDINGS
211589 A 1620.4550-00-1630 460.00 460.00

Check Totals: 460.00 460.00

168823 □ 11/25/2020 9877 lAVARONE BROTHERS
210435 A 1010.4750-00-0000 154.50 154.50

Check Totals: 154.50 154.50

168824 □ 11/25/2020 4066 IGHL
211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,351.68 4,351.68

211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,351.68 4,351.68

211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 4,351.68 4,351.68

211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 2,279.64

211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 2,279.64
211878 A 2250.4700-00-3450 2,279.64 2,279.64

Check Totals: 19,893.96 19,893.96

168825 □ 11/25/2020 17158 IMPERIAL SUPPLIES, LLC.
211603 A 5510.5700-00-0000 914.76 914.76

211603 A 5510.5700-00-0000 701,40 701.40

Check Totals: 1,616.16 1,616.16

1fi8R?R □ 11/25/2020 16311 INTERSTATE BATTERIES
212394 A 5510.5700-00-0000 2,149.60 1,827,38
212394 A 5510.5700-00-0000 -322,22 0.00

Check Totals: 1,827.38 1,827.38
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

168827 □ 11/25/2020 14019 INTRALOGIC SOLUTIONS
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 198.98 198.98
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 675.96 675.96
211318 A 1620.4650-00-1630 120.00 120.00

Check Totals: 994.94 994.94

168826 □ 11/25/2020 10485 ISLAND ELEVATOR SERVICES,
INC.

211339 A 1620.4650-00-1630 318.00 318.00

Check Totals: 318.00 318.00

168829 o 11/25/2020 6681 ISLAND SCHOOL & ART SUPPLIES
210872 A 2250.4500-31-3450 67.85 67.85

Check Totals: 67.85 67.85

168830 □ 11/25/2020 4534 lys INC.
211299 A 1620.4650-00-1630 652.76 652.76

Check Totals: 652.76 652.76

168831 □ 11/25/2020 6415 J & B MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS INC
212488 A2110.4550-00-2100 693.01 693.01
212488 A 2110.4550-00-2100 1,239.00 1,239.00
212488 A2110.4550-00-2100 732.00 732.00
212488 A2110.45SO-00-2100 969.01 969.01
212488 A2110.45SO-00-2100 589.01 589.01

Check Totals: 4,222.03 4,222.03

188832 □ 11/25/2020 1854 J & J MILES RUBBER CORP
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 37.00 37.00
211583 A 5510.4680-00-0000 2,406.05 2,406.05
211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 1,130.00 1,130.00
211583 AS510.4680-00-0000 544.00 544.00
211425 A 1620.4560-00-1630 1,024.04 1,024.04
211425 A 1620.4560-00-1630 110.60 110.80

11/30/2020 01:40 PM Page 10/25

4.2.a

Packet Pg. 82

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 N

O
V

E
M

B
E

R
 2

02
0 

W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S

 &
 C

A
S

H
 D

IS
B

U
R

S
E

M
E

N
T

S
  (

40
22

 :
 W

ar
ra

n
ts

)



Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211425 A 1620.4580-00-1630 149.85 149.85

Check Totals: 5,401.74 5/101.74

166833 □ 11/25/2020 9611 J.C.BRODERICK&ASSOCIATES
211597 A 1620.4650-00-1630 6,474.00 6,474.00
211410 A 1620.4620-00-1630 2,860.00 2,860.00
194549 A 1620.4620-00-1630 4,272.00 4,272.00

Check Totals: 13,606.00 13,606.00

168834 □ 11/25/2020 8678 J.J. STANIS & CO., INC.
210417 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,234.30 1,234.30

Check Totals: 1,234.30 1,234.30

168835 □ 11/25/2020 15356 K&S MUSIC
212690 A2110.4350-00-2100 900.00 900.00
212691 A2110.4350-00-2100 2,299.00 2,299.00

Check Totals: 3,199.00 3,199.00

168836 □ 11/25/2020 12759 KOWAL-CONNELLYMD.SUANNE
211525 A 2816.4000-00-0000 2,000.00 2,000.00

Check Totals: 2,000.00 2,000.00

168837 □ 11/25/2020 13846 L&J HEATING&AC
211909 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,078.75 1,078.75

Check Totals: 1,078.75 1,078.75

168838 □ 11/25/2020 17161 LI, FOREIGN AUTO PARTS, INC.
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 581.89 95.05
211580 A 5510.5700-00-0000 78.30 78.30
211580 A 5510.6700-00-0000 110.72 110.72
211478 A 1620.4680-00-1630 -573.36 0.00
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 -30.36 0.00
211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 86.52 ^ 0,00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

211478 A 1620.4580-00-1630 30.36 0.00

Check Totals: 284.07 284.07

168839 □ 11/25/2020 2271 LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS

212117 A2270.4500-00-1400 337.67 337.67
211036 A 2250.4800-00-3450 99.83 99.83

Check Totals: 437.50 437.50

16-8.840 □ 11/25/2020 15201 LANROVER NETWORK
SERVICES ,INC

212686 A2630.4000-00-1800 10,528.50 10,528.50

Check Totals: 10,528.50 10,528.50

168841 □ 11/25/2020 2349 LEVITTOWN POST OFFICE
211120 A 1670.4100-00-1630 1,500.00 1,500.00

Check Totals: 1,500.00 1,500.00

168849 □ 11/25/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY
A 630 637,472.00 0.00

Check Totals: 637,472.00 0.00

168843 □ 11/25/2020 2351 LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY
A 630 637,472.00 0.00

Check Totals: 637,472.00 0.00

168644 □ 11/25/2020 14652 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 1,656.82 1,656.82
211431 A 1621.4530-00-1610 540.73 540.73
211431 A1621.4530-00-1610 1,150.00 1,150.00
211431 A1621.4530-00-1610 65.96 65.96

Check Totals: 3,413.51 3,413.51

168845 □ 11/25/2020 15317 LUNCH FUND
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

A633C 24,226.12 0.00

Check Totals: 24,226.12 0.00

168846 □ 11/25/2020 9994 MAKE MUSIC. INC.
212578 A2116.4500-00-2100 24,160.00 24,160.00

Check Totals: 24,160.00 24,160.00

168847 □ 11/25/2020 7088 MC DERMOTT, KEVIN
211113 A 2113.4750-00-2400 105.28 105.28

Check Totals: 105.28 105.28

168848 □ 11/25/2020 14986 MC GRAW-HILL SCHOOL
EDUCATION,

212164 A2113.4800-00-2400 3,240.74 3,240.74

Check Totals: 3,240.74 3,240.74

168843 □ 11/25/2020 4496 MILBURN FLOORING MILLS
212540 A 1620.4620-00-1630 4,041.90 4,041.90

Check Totals: 4,041.90 4,041.90

168880 □ 11/25/2020 15701 MKSA, LLC.
211938 A 2250.4000-00-3450 2,310.00 2,310.00

Check Totals: 2,310.00 2,310.00

168861 □ 11/25/2020 5251 MPS
211642 A2110.4800-00-0000 6,109.01 6,109.01

Check Totals: 6,109.01 6,109.01

168889 □ 11/25/2020 2993 NASCO EDUCATION. LLC
210394 A2110.4510-00-6500 430.02 430.02

Check Totals: 430.02 430.02

168853 □ 11/25/2020 15819 NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE/
A 2703 300.00 ' 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 300.00 0.00

168854 □ 11/25/2020 14797 NASSAU COUNTY, NY
211272 A2110.4750-00-0000 150.00 150.00

Check Totals: 150.00 150.00

□ 11/25/2020 4797 NASSAU NYSCAME
212710 A 2850.4180-00-2100 40.00 40.00

Check Totals: 40.00 40.00

168856 □ 11/25/2020 3078 NESCO BUS MAINTENANCE INC.
211619 A5510.5700-00-0000 1,628.34 1,628.34

Check Totals: 1,628.34 1,628.34

168857 □ 11/25/2020 3096 NEW YORK THERAPY PLACEMENT
SVCS

211939 A 2250.4000-00-3450 215.00 215.00
211939 A 2250.4000-00-3450 14,911.80 14,911.80

Check Totals: 15,126.80 15,126.80

16RB58 □ 11/25/2020 3105 NEWSDAY, INC
211161 A 1480.4000-00-0000 1,083.50 1,083.50
211161 A 1480.4000-00-0000 2,296.00 2,296.00

Check Totals: 3,379.50 3,379.50

168859 □ 11/25/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH
210421 A 9060.8000-00-0000 1,771,595.40 1,771,595.40

Check Totals: 1,771,595.40 1,771,595.40

IfiSRRO □ 11/25/2020 3095 NYS SCIENCE OLYMPIAD
212732 A 2850.4180-32-0000 450.00 450.00

Check Totals: 450.00 450.00

1RRRR1 □ 11/25/2020 3095 NYS SCIENCE OLYMPIAD
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

212718 A2850.4180-31-0000 775.00 775.00

Check Totals: 775.00 775.00

168862 □ 11/25/2020 3199 NYSIR
211123 A 1910.4000-00-1605 458.00 458.00

Check Totals: 458.00 458.00

168M3 □ 11/25/2020 4535 OPTIMUM
211520 A 2630.4000-00-1800 20.00 20.00

Check Totals: 20.00 20.00

168864 □ 11/25/2020 13182 PARK LINE ASPHALT MAINT. INC.
212167 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,120.00 2,120.00

Check Totals: 2,120.00 2,120.00

168865 □ 11/25/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERNflCES
211429 A 1620,4620-00-1630 62.40 62.40
211427 A 1620.4620-00-1630 40.00 40.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 84.95 84.95
211428 A 1620.4620-00-1630 75.00 75.00
211424 A 1620.4650-00-1630 89.90 89.90
211427 A 1620.4620-00-1630 35.00 35.00

Check Totals: 387.25 387.25

168866 □ 11/25/2020 4519 PASSON'S SPORTS/DMSION OF
210387 A2110.4510-00-6500 643,07 643.07
210407 A2110.4S10-00-6500 176.32 176.32

Check Totals: 819.39 819.39

168867 □ 11/25/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY
211414 A 1621.4550-00-1610 574.05 574.05
211414 A 1621.4550-00-1610 574.05 574.05

Check Totals: 1,148.10 1,148.10
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

168868 □ 11/25/2020 16063 PATRIOT SUPPLY COMPANY
211414 A 1621.4550-00-1610 574.05 574.05

Check Totals: 574.05 574.05

168869 □ 11/25/2020 4483 PC UNIVERSITY DISTRIBUTORS
INC

212579 A2630.4500-00-1800 2,100.00 2.100.00

Check Totals: 2,100.00 2,100.00

168870 □ 11/25/2020 3344 PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
212112 A 2114.4800-00-2500 1,262.25 1,262.25

Check Totals: 1,262.25 1,262.25

168871 □ 11/25/2020 • 16047 PLANET EARTH RECYCLING AND
REC

211606 A5510.4000-00-0000 206.25 206.25

Check Totals: 206.25 206.25

16.8872 □ 11/25/2020 18447 POWER PRO SERVICE COMPANY
INC.

212054 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1.562.00 1.562.00

Check Totals: 1,562.00 1,562.00

168873 □ 11/25/2020 3448 QUILL CORPORATION
211595 A 1310.4500-00-0000 20.10 20.10
211895 A 2110.4500-19-6500 187.52 187.52

Check Totals: 207.62 207.62

188874 □ 11/25/2020 9220 R.W. TRUCK EQUIPMENT CORP.
211264 A 1621.4530-00-1610 79.90 79.90

Check Totals: 79.90 79.90

168878 □ . 11/25/2020 16860 RICHNER COMMUNICATIONS
211162 A 1480.4000-00-0000 164.72 164.72
211162 A 1480.4000-00-0000 585.04 585.04
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 749.76 749.76

168876 □ 11/25/2020 14596 ROBERT CHEVROLET INC.
211267 A2110.4650-00-3200 929.88 929.88

Check Totals: 929.88 929.88

-16.8817 □ 11/25/2020 3752 SAX ARTS & CRAFTS
211854 A2117.4500-00-1000 50.39 50.39

211677 A2117.4500-00-1000 251.94 251.94

211652 A2117.4500-00-1000 141.94 141.94

Check Totals: 444.27 444.27

168878 □ 11/25/2020 4804 SCANTRON
212546 A2110.4500-31-6500 1,597,37 1,597.37

Check Totals; 1,597.37 1,597.37

168879 □ 11/25/2020 16669 SCHAEFER, CURTIS L.
212698 A2110.4550-00-2100 260.00 260.00

212698 A2110.4550-00-2100 422.50 422.50

Check Totals: 682.50 682.50

■168880 □ 11/25/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY. INC.
210449 A2113.4500-00-2400 47.77 47.77

211921 A2117.4500-00-1000 67.25 67.25

212727 A2110.4500-32-6500 131.00 131.00

211046 A 2270.4500-00-1400 4.29 4.29

Check Totals: 250.31 250.31

168881 □ 11/25/2020 4458 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC.
212115 A 1620.4560-00-1630 12,907.60 12,907.60

Check Totals: 12,907.60 12,907.60

168882 □ 11/25/2020 6514 SHAR PRODUCTS CO. -7-7
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated
210512 A 2116.4500-00-2100 195.60 195.60
211753 A2110.4500-21-6500 191.08 191.08
210544 A2116.4500-00-2100 142.75 142.75

Check Totals: 529.43 529.43

168883 □ 11/25/2020 15375 SLATTERY. KERIN
211114 A2111.4750-00-1300 65.78 65.78

Check Totals: 65.78 65.78

168884 □ 11/25/2020 15240 SOUND ACTUARIAL CONSULTANT
211353 A 1310.4000-00-0000 9,000.00 9,000.00

Check Totals: 9,000.00 9,000.00

168885 □ 11/25/2020 8561 SPORTSMAN'S
212064 A 2855.4500-00-0000 152.40 152.40

Check Totals: 152.40 152.40

168886 □ 11/25/2020 4603 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
212672 A2020.4500-17-0000 356.02 356.02
211245 A 1310.4500-00-0000 99.62 99.62

Check Totals: 455.64 455.64

168887 □ 11/25/2020 13254 STAPLES CONTRACTS 
COMMERCIAL

210493 A2113.4500-00-2400 261.97 261.97
210493 A2113.4500-00-2400 40.68 40.68
210493 A2113.4500-00-2400 18.74 18.74

Check Totals: 321.39 321.39

168888 □ 11/25/2020 8184 STATEWIDE ROOFING, INC.
211233 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,622.09 2,622.09

Check Totals: 2,622.09 ■79 2,622.09

168889 □ 11/25/2020 7527 STERLING SANITARY SUPPLY
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

UUKP
212138 A 1620.4550-00-1630 906.00 906.00

212138 A 1620.4550-00-1630 8.82 8.82

Check Totals: 914.82 914.82

168890 □ 11/25/2020 16536 SUPERIOR TEXT
212705 A2119.4800-00-6500 2.097.00 2,097.00.

Check Totals: 2,097.00 2,097.00

168891 □ 11/25/2020 17156 THE BRAKE SERVICE GROUP
211608 A 5510.5700-00-0000 291.56 291.56
211608 A 5510.5700-00-0000 102.44 102.44

Check Totals: 394.00 394.00

168892 □ 11/25/2020 11012 THOMSON REUTERS 
PUBLISH

-WEST

211947 A2110.4500-31-6500 889.20 889.20

Check Totals: 889.20 889.20

188893 □ 11/25/2020 11529 TOWERS. JOHN
211115 A2112.4750-00-1900 115.23 115.23

Check Totals: 115.23 115.23

1RRR94 ' □ 11/25/2020 10354 TRI-STATE SOUND & VIDEO
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,449.57 2,449.57

211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 43.75 43.75

212607 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,668.37 1,668.37

211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 2,557.99 2,557.99

211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 113.07 113.07

211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 1,539.96 1,539.96
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 113.07 113.07
211477 A 1620.4650-00-1630 200.55 200.55

Check Totals: 8,686.33 8,686.33
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI
Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name

PO Number
Explanation

Account Paid Liquidated
IRRRflS □ 11/25/2020 18590 U S MEDICAL STAFFING

212620
, LLC.
A 2815.4000-00-0000 1,375.00 1,375.00

Check Totals: 1,375.00 1,375.00

168896 □ 11/25/2020 10234 ULINE. INC.
212321 A 1620.4560-00-1630 4,833,85 4,833.85

Check Totals: 4,833.85 4,833.85

168897 □ 11/25/2020 4242 UNITED PUBLISHING CO-, INC.
212162 A2113.4800-00-2400

212163 A2113.4800-00-2400
1,800.00

2,280.00
1,800.00

2,280.00

Check Totals: 4,080.00 4,080.00

168898 □ 11/25/2020 18406 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS
211122 A 1620.4580-00-1630 253.84 253.84

Check Totals: 253.84 253.84

168899 □ 11/25/2020 18604 VERDI. KRISTY
A 2703 1,311.80 0.00

Check Totals: 1,311.80 0.00

168900 □ 11/25/2020 12550 W.B. MASON CO., INC
212667

211890

212382

211890

211890

211890
211890
211890

A2110.4500-17-6500

A 1620.4550-00-1630

A 1620.4560-00-1630

A 1620.4550-00-1630
A 1620.4550-00-1630

A 1620.4550-00-1630
A 1620.4550-00-1630
A 1620.4550-00-1630

66.00

359.96

348.00

10,000.00
10,000.00

10.000,00
13,062.50
6,580.00

66.00

359.96

348.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

13.062.50
6,580.00

168901 □ 11/25/2020 12785 W.W. GRAINGER. INC.

Check Totals: 50,416.46 50,416.46
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 5,476.65 5,476.65

211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 10.44 10.44

211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 .43.48 43.48

211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 5.05 428.41

211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 -5.05 0.00

211874 A 1621.4540-00-1610 126.41 126.41

211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 554.76 554.76

211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 150.36 150.36

211592 A 1621.4530-00-1610 2,549.16 2,549.16

211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 5.05 0.00

211874 A1621.4540-00-1610 423.36 0.00

211592 A1621.4530-00-1610 221.36 221.36

Check Totals: 9,561.03 9,561.03

166902 □ 11/25/2020 9303 WAGNER. SUZANNE
212689 A 2815.4750-00-0000 1,080.00 1,080.00

Check Totals: 1,080.00 1,080.00

168903 □ 11/26/2020 13017 WEISSM/\NSTHEATRICAL
212717 A7310.4500-00-0000 42.26 42,26

212717 A 7310.4500-00-0000 537.02 537.02

212717 A 7310.4500-00-0000 130.52 130.52

212717 A 7310.4500-00-0000 5,501.96 5,501.96

Check Totals: 6,211.76 6,211.76

168904 □ 11/25/2020 4359 WEST MUSIC/PERCUSSION
SOURCE

210552 A2116.4500-00-2100 42.12 42.12

210531 A2116.4500-00-2100 13.67 13.67

Check Totals: 55.79 55.79

168905 □ 11/25/2020 15951 WINTERS BROS. HAULING OF LI
212042 A 1620.4040-00-1630 200.00 200.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals; 200.00 200.00

1S6805 n 11/25/2020 4427 XEROX CORP.
212040 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211362 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57
211361 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547,57 1,547.57
211364 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211359 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42
211356 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1.547.57
211360 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,641.42 1,641.42
211354 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211358 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211363 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547.57 1,547.57
212039 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211357 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,496.51 1,496.51
211355 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,547,57 1.547.57
211365 A 1670.4000-00-1630 443.13 443.13
211552 A 1670.4000-00-1630 1,085.82 1,085.82

• Check Totals: 21,528.70 21,528.70

Grand Totals: 3,554,272.87 2,253,491.25
Number of Cash Disbursements: 134

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1010.4750-00-0000 BD OF ED TRAINING7TRAVEL 204.50 204.50
A 1310.4000-00-0000 BO CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 9,000.00 9,000.00
A 1310.4500-00-0000 BO MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 119.72 119.72
A 1310.4750-00-0000 BO TRAINING/TRAVEL 195.00 195.00
A 1320.4000-00-0000 AUDITING SERVICES 2.000.00 2,000.00
A 1460.4500-00-0000 RECORDS MANAGMT MATERIALS/SUPPLIES 268.68 268.68
A 1480.4000-00-0000 PUBLIC RELAT CONTRACTUAL EXPENDITURES 4,371.06 4,371.06
A 1620.4040-00-1630 OPERATIONS-CARTAGE 200.00 200.00
A 1620.45504D0-1630 OPERATIONS-CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 58,277.28 58,277.28
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 1620.4560-00-1630 OPERATIONS-COVID 19 SUPPLIES 18,764.45 18,764.45
A 1620.4580-00-1630 OPERATIONS-VEHICLE PARTS 2,842.58 2,842.58
A 1620.4620-00-1630 OPERATIONSCONTRACTUAL 11,681.30 11,681.30
A 1620.4650-00-1630 OPERATIONS-REPAIRS 38,008.56 38,008.56
A 1620.4750-00-1630 OPERATIONS-TRAiNING-TRAVEL 25.00 25.00
A 1621.4530-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-GROUNDS & MA1NT SUP 12,942.74 12,942.74
A 1621.4540:00-1610 MAINTENANCE-ELECTRIC/PLUMB SUPPLS 756.45. 756.45
A 1621.4550-00-1610 MAINTENANCE-HEAT & VENT SUPPLIES 1,722.15 1,722.15
A 1670.4000-00-1630 DISTRICTWIDE PHOTOCOPY RENTAL 21,528.70 21,528.70
A 1670.4100-00-1630 PRINT/MAIL POSTAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00
A 1910.4000-00-1605 UNALLOCATED INSURANCE & LOSS FUND 458.00 458.00
A 2020.4500-17-0000 SUPRVSN MAT/SUPP/NORTHSIDE 356.02 356.02
A2110.4350-00-2100 INST EQUIP RENT/MUS/ 3,199.00 3,199.00
A 2110.4500-00-6500 MAT/SUPP INSTRUCTION/DISTRICT 1,546.41 1,546.41
A2110.4600-11-6500 MAT/ SUPP ABBEY LANE 199.83 199.83
A2110.4500-17-6500 MAT/SUPP NORTHSIDE 66.00 66.00
A2110.4500-19-6500 MAT/SUPP EAST BROAD 187.52 187.52
A 2110.4500.21-6500 MAT/SUPP WISDM LN 191.08 191.08
A 2110.4500-31-6500 MAT/SUPP DIVISION 2,486.57 2,486.57
A2110.4500-32-6500 MAT/SUPP MAC ARTHUR 149.24 149.24
A2110.4510-00-6500 MAT/SUPP PHYS ED 1,305.40 1,305.40
A2110.4550-00-2100 EQUIP REPAIRS/MUSIC 4,904.53 4,904.53
A2110.4650-00-3200 VEHICLE REPAIRS/DRIVR ED 929.88 929.88
A2110.4750-00-0000 TRAINING/TRAVEL 150.00 150.00
A2110.4800-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS - DISTRICT 6,109.01 6,109.01
A2111.4500-00-1300 MAT&SUPP/ENGLISH 366.00 366.00
A2111.4750-00-1300 TRAINING/TRAVEL - ENGLISH 65.78 65.78
A2112.4750-00-1900 TRAINING/TRAVEL-MATH 115.23 115.23
A2113.4600-00-2400 MAT&SUPP-SCIENCE 369.16 369.16
A 2113.4750-00-2400 TRAINING.TRAVEL SCIENCE 105.28 105.28
A2113.4800-00-2400 TEXTBOOKS-SCIENCE 7,320.74 7,320.74 Y3
A 2114.4750-00-2500 TRAINING/TRAVEL -SOCIAL STUDIES 150.54 150.54
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A • 29: COMPUTER CHECK

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date VendorlO VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A 2114.4800-00-2500 TEXTBOOKS-SOCIAL STUDIES 5,054,40 5,054.70

A 2116.4500-00-2100 MAT/SUPP/MUSIC 24,554,14 24,554.14

A 2117.4500-00-1000 MAT/SUPP/ART 12,085.42 12,085.42
A2119.4800-00-6500 ELEM ED TEXT BOOKS 2,097.00 2,097.00
A 2250,4000-00-3450 SPEC ED RELATD SERV/IN-DIST 18,336.80 18,336.80
A 2250.4500-00-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DlSTRiCT 49.48 49.48

A 2250.4500-31-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-DMSION 67.85 67.85
A 2250.4500-32-3450 SPEC ED MAT/SUPP-MACARTHUR 162.40 162.40

A 2250.4700-00-3450 SPEC ED PVT SCH TUITION 33,684.96 33,684.96

A 2250.4800-00-3450 SPEC ED TEXTBOOKS 153,39 153.39

A 2270.4500-00-1400 ESL MATERIALS SUPPLIES 341.96 341.96
A2610.4600-28-0000 LIBRARY BOOKS SALK 318,67 318.67

A2630.4000-00-1800 COMPUTER INST CONTRACTUAL EXP 13,439.64 13,439.64
A2630.4500-00-1800 COMPUTER INST MAT & SUPP 14,598.81 14,598.81
A2630.46504DO-1800 COMPUTER INST REPAIR CODE 3,148.54 3,148.54
A 2703 REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS - OTHER 1,611.80 0.00
A2815.2000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES EQUIP 1,828.35 1,828.35
A2815.4000-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES CONTRACTUAL EXP 3,375.00 3,375.00
A 2815.4250-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES OUTSIDETEACHERS 2,425.92 2,425,92

A 2815.4750-00-0000 HEALTH SERVICES TRAINING/TRAVEL 1,080.00 1,080.00
A 2850.4180-00-2100 STDNT PARTP FEES-MUSIC 40.00 40.00
A 2850.4180-31-0000 STDNTPARTP FEES/DIVISION 775.00 775.00
A 2850.4180-32-0000 STDNT PARTP FEES/MAC ARTHUR 460.00 450.00
A 2855.4000-00-0000 INTERSCHOLATHLT CONTRACTUAL EXP 735.50 735.50
A 2855.4500-00-0000 iNTERSCHOLATHLT MATS SUPP 152.40 152.40
A5510.4000-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION CONTRACTUAL EXP ' 206.25 206.25
A 5510.4680-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS REPAIR/OUTSIDE 3,500.05 3,500.05
A 5510.5700-00-0000 TRANSPORTATION BUS PARTS 8,237.12 8,237.12
A 5530,2000-00-0000 GARAGE EQUIPMENT 1,185.00 1,185.00
A 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00
A 630 DUE TO PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,274,944,00 0.00
A633C DUE TO SCHOOL LUNCH 24,226.12 0.00

N

Paid Liquidated
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For A - 29: COMPUTER CHECK

NVISI

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlO VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
A7310.4500-00-0000 DANCE PROGRAM MAT & SUPP 6,211.76 6,211.76

A 9055.8010-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS LONG TERM OISB & EMM/AL 841.98 841.98
A 9060.8000-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS HEALTH INSURANCE 1.828,637.34 1,828,637.34

A 9060.8100-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS DENTAL INSURANCE 5,398.83 5,398.83
A 9060.8200-00-0000 EMP BENEFITS SUPPLMNTUNON-CERTIF 45,177.60 45,177.60

Fund A Totals: 3,554,272.87 2,253,491.25

Grand Totals: 3,554,272.87 2,253,491.25

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 3,554.272.87
A 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 2,253.491.25
A 522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 2,253,490.95 0.00
A 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 2,253,491.25 0.00
A 980 REVENUES 1,611.80 0.00

S?5
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For C -10: SCHOOL LUNCH

Check / Ref # Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

516Z □ 11/25/2020 363 BAR BOY PRODUCTS, INC.
212757 C 2860.2000-A-0 79.00 79.00

Check Totals: 79.00 79.00

51M □ 11/25/2020 9905 CHARTWELLS
211635 C 2860.4020-A-0

211635 C 2860.4020-A-0

211635 C 2860.4020-A.Q

14,258.21

8,284.14

143,914.74

14,258.21

8,284.14

143,914.74

Check Totals: 166,457.09 166.457.09

5JSS □ 11/25/2020 3268 PARKWAY PEST SERVICES
211575 C 2860.4650^-0 755.00 755.00

Check Totals: 755.00 755.00

512Q □ 11/25/2020 17976 BARBARA SCHWARTZ
C1440 92.40 0.00

Check Totals: 92.40 0.00

5171 □ 11/25/2020 11362 SUMMIT RESTAURANT REPAIRS
212341 C 2860.2000-A-0

211572 C 2860.4650-A-0

211573 C 2860.4650-A-0

8,771.10

87.75

43.88

8,771.10

87.75

43.88

Check Totals: 8,902.73 8,902.73

5122 □ 11/25/2020 4355 WENGER CORPORATION
185064 C 2860.2000-A-0 48,357.00 48,357.00

Check Totals: 48,357.00 48,357.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report ForC -10: SCHOOL LUNCH

NVISI

Check/Ref# ManualCheck Date VendorlD VendorName
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 6

Account Distribution Totals

Account

C1440

C 2860.2000-A-0 

C 2860.4020-A-0 

C2860.4650-A-0

Description

SALE OF REIMBURSABLE LUNCHES 

EQUIPMENT

NET MGMT CO DIRECT EXPENSES 

REPAIRS

Fund C Totals: 

Grand Totals:

Grand Totals:

Total Expensed 

92.40 

57,207.10 

166,457.09 

886.63

Total Liquidated

ooo
57,207.10

166,457.09

686.63

224,643.22 224,550.82

224,643.22 224,550.82

224,643.22 224,550.82

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

C200B CASH - CHASE CHECKING 0.00 224,643.22

C521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 224,550.82

C522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 224,550.82 0.00

C821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 224,550.82 0.00

C980 REVENUES 92.40 0.00

^7
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F -11: FEDERAL

NVISl

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

1S7R3 □ 11/25/2020 15318 CITIBANK
211341 F 9995.4000-1920-000 46.57 46,57
211341 F 9995.4500-1920-0000 74.99 74.99
211341 F 9995.4600-1920-0000 750.00 750.00

Check Totals: 871.56 871.56

-15764 □ 11/25/2020 847 CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES. INC
212735 F2110.4000-2021-0204 18,878.40 21,461.76

Check Totals: 18,878.40 21,461.76

15765 □ 11/25/2020 15962 GERSH ACADEMY
212032 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 8,304.00 8.304.00
212032 F 2250.4000-2021-0032 8,304.00 8,304.00

Check Totals: 16,608.00 16,608.00

15766 □ 11/25/2020 12177 KIDDIE JUNCTION PRE-SCHOOL,
212335 F2510.4000.20214M09 9,792.00 9,792.00

Check Totals: 9,792.00 9,792.00

15767 □ 11/25/2020 3385 PLAINEDGE UFSD
211111 F 2253.4710-2021.4408 116,200.00 116,200.00

Check Totals: 116,200.00 116,200.00

15768 □ 11/25/2020 8000 SOUTH OAKS HOSPITAL
212030 F2250.4000-2021-0032 1,860.13 1,860.13

Check Totals: 1,860.13 1,860.13

15769 □ 11/25/2020 18600 SPEAK AGENT, INC.
212731 F2110.4000-2021-0293 4,820,00 4,820.00

Check Totals: 4,820.00 4,820.00

15770 □ 11/25/2020 15006 TENDER GARDEN II OF NASSAU
INC

212334 F 2510-4000-2021-0409 27,348.75 27,348.75
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For F • 11: FEDERAL

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 27,348.75 27,348.75

Numberof Cash Disbursements: 8
Grand Totals:

Account Distribution Totals

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

F2110.4000-2021-0204 TITLE IV SSAE 2021 PURCHASED SVCE 18,878.40 21,461.76

F2110.4000-2021.0293 TITLE IIIA ELL 2021 PURCHASED SVCE 4,820.00 4.820.00

F 2260.4000-2021-0032 IDEA611 20-21 PURCHASED SVCES 18,468.13 18,468.13

F 2253.4710-2021-4408 4408 JUL/AUG 20-21 SCH AGE TUIT PUBLIC DIST 116,200.00 116,200.00

F 2510.4000-2021-0409 UPK 20-21 PRUCHASED SVCE 37,140.75 37,140.75

F 9995.4000-1920-000 1920 DRUG FREE COALITION GRANT-Contractual 46.57 46.57

F 9995.4500-1920-0000 1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANT-Mat &Supp 74.99 74.99

F 9995.4600-1920-0000 1920 DRUG FREE COALLITION GRANT-Training & Travel 750.00 750.00

Fund F Totals: 196,378.84 198,962.20

Grand Totals: 196,378.84 198,962.20

196,378.84 198,962.20

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

F200B JPMORGAN/CHASE CHECKING 
W/INTEREST

0.00 196,378.84

F521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 198,962.20

F522 APPROPRIATION EXPENSE 196,378.84 0.00

F821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 198,962.20 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
^ 1 C? 1

Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX -10: CAPITAL FUND
lalOiN

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

□ 11/25/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS, INC,
192522 HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 102,211.65 102,211.65

' Check Totals: 102,211.65 102,211.65

1581 □ 11/25/2020 532 C & M DOOR CONTROLS, INC.
192630 HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 184,102.40 184,102.40

Check Totals: 184,102.40 184,102.40

isaa □ 11/25/2020 11649 CENTRALAIR HEATINGS 184998
COOLING

HEX 600 85,676.41 0,00

Check Totals: 85,676.41 0.00

1583 □ 11/25/2020 13846 LSJ HEATINGS AC
182742 HEX 1620.2933-0018-1010 140,50 140.50

Check Totals: 140.50 140.50

□ 11/25/2020 11505 RESIDENTIAL FENCE 
CORPORATION

212576 HEX 1620.2930-7999-1000 87,090,55 87,090.55

Check Totals: 87,090.55 87,090.55
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For HEX -10: CAPITAL FUND

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number

Explanation
Account Paid Liquidated

Number of Cash Disbursements: 5

Account Distribution Totals

Grand Totais:

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

HEX 1620.2930-7999-1000 19-20 TRANSFER TO CAPITAL PROJECT 87,090.55 87,090.55

HEX 1620.2930-99HC-9001 Secuiily Door Replacement - District Wide 286,314.05 286,314.05

HEX 1620.2933-0018-1010 MAC BAND RM A/C 140.50 140.50

HEX 600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 85,676.41 0.00

Fund HEX Totals: 459,221.51 373,545.10

Grand Totals: 459,221.51 373,545.10

373,545.10

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

HEX 200 CASH (HSBC) IN CHECKING 0.00 459,221.51

HEX 521 ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 373,545.10

HEX 522 EXPENDITURES 373,545.10 0.00

HEX 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 373,545.10 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -13: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

22S □ 11/25/2020 2266 LEVITTOWN UNITED TEACHERS Trust & Agency Payment
T24A 74,852.52 0.00

Check Totals: 74,852.52 0.00

22Z □ 11/25/2020 3018 JOVIA FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION Trusts Agency Payment
T31 79,773.33 0.00

Check Totals: 79,773.33 0.00

228 □ 11/25/2020 3429 N.Y.S. PROMPT TAX Trust & Agency Payment
T21 242,976.73 0,00
T28 1,244.40 0.00

Check Totals: 244,221.13 0.00

229 □ 11/26/2020 4601 US OMNI Trust & Agency Payment
T29 450-00 0.00
T29 13,956.00 0.00
T29 525.00 0.00
T29 7,245.00 0.00
T29 275.00 0.00
T29 200.00 0.00
T29 2,419.45 0.00
T29 30,184,68 0.00
T29 7,325,00 0.00
T29 2,761.59 0.00
T29 1,050.00 0.00
T29 50,415.24 0.00
T29 4,900.00 0.00
T29 54.737.26 0.00
T29 5.540.00 0.00
T29
T29

2,885.00

296.00 I
T29 70,500.69 0.00
T29 15,988.49 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -13: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check □ate Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

T29 2,485.26 0.00
T29 345.00 0.00

Check Totals: 274,484.66 0.00

2M □ 11/25/2020 11584 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Trust S Agency Payment
T26A 283,229.19 0,00
T26B 283,229.19 0.00
T22 626,112.69 0.00
T40 70,708.22 0.00
T41 70,493.91 0.00

Check Totals: 1,333,773.20 0.00

231 □ 11/25/2020 13788 LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS Trust & Agency Payment
T20 6,818.74 0.00

Check Totals: 5,818.74 0.00

232 □ 11/25/2020 14961 AFLAC NEWYORK Trust & Agency Payment
T34 2,136.58 0.00
T34 6,113.02 0.00

Check Totals: 8,249.60 0.00

11407 □ 11/25/2020 18 A.LSA
T24 4,060.00 0.00
T24E 4.00 0.00

Check Totals: 4,054.00 0.00

11408 □ 11/25/2020 16861 BROWN & BROWN OF GARDEN 
CITY

T87A 3,313.44 0.00

Check Totals: 3,313.44 0.00

U4Q9 □ 11/25/2020 537 C.S.E.A. INC. Trust & Agency Payment - CSEADUES 9JT32 27,959.41 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T • 13: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

11410 □ 11/25/2020 14412 COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION &

T46

T46

11411 □ 11/25/2020 13317 CSEA EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND
T32B

1M12 □ 11/25/2020 1725 EMBLEM HEALTH

T87A

11413 □ 11/25/2020 7639 EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND

T633

11414 □ 11/25/2020 1504 GENERALFUND

T633

11415 □ 11/25/2020 15524 INTERNALREVENUESERVICE

T46

11416 □ 11/25/2020 3099 NEWYORKS COLLEGE SAVINGS
PLAN

T29A

T29A

T29A
T29A

T29A
11/30/2020 01:41 PM

Explanation

NVISI

Paid Liquidated

Check Totals: 27,959.41 0.00

Trust & Agency Payment - T^FINA

231.89 0.00
111.02 0.00

Check Totals: 342.91 0.00

1,350.40 0.00

Check Totals: 1,350.40 0.00

17,671.51 0.00

Check Totals: 17,671.51 0.00

117.40 0.00

Check Totals: 117.40 0.00

200,000.00 0.00

Check Totals: 200,000.00 0.00

Trust & Agency Payment - IRS 2
450.00 0.00

Check Totals: 450.00 0.00

Trust & Agency Payment • NYCOLLG

100.00 0.00

200.00 0.00
350.00
600.00

0.00
0.00

650.00 0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T -13: TRUST AND AGENCY

NVISI

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

T29A 1,400.00 0.00

T29A 1,500.00 0.00
T29A 400.00 0.00
T29A 150.00 0.00
T29A 200.00 0.00
T29A 250.00 0.00
T29A 600.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0.00
T29A 100.00 0.00

T29A 300.00 0.00

T29A 150.00 0.00

Check Totals: 7,050.00 0.00

11417 □ 11/25/2020 9824 NYS CHILD SUPPORT 
PROCESSING

T46

Trust & Agency Payment - NYS CHIL

1,375.15 0.00
T46 419.00 0.00
T46 511.50 0.00
T46 1,250.00 0.00
T46 632.52 0.00
T46 50.00 0.00
T46 680.33 0.00

Check Totals: 4,918.50 0.00

1141R □ 11/25/2020 3170 NYS EMPLOYEES HEALTH
T87A 395,121.80 0.00

Check Totals: 395,121.80 0.00

11419 □ 11/25/2020 3183 NYS TEACHERS RETIREMENT 
SYSTEM

Trust & Agency Payment - TRSLOAN

T27 50,707.00 0.00

Check Totals: 50,707.00 0.00

9.511420 □ 11/25/2020 7422 NYSUT MEMBER BENEFITS Trust & Agency Payment - NYSUT
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T • 13: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check / Ref # Manual Check Date Vendor iD Vendor Name Explanation
PO Number Account Paid Liquidated

T24C 9,353.83 0.00

Check Totais: 9,353.83 0.00

11421 □ 11/25/2020 9653 PEARL INSURANCE
T32

Trust & Agency Payment - CSEA INS
47.32 0.00

T32 31.72 0.00
T32 78.58 0.00
T32 28.90 0.00
T32 201.30 0.00
T32 45.88 0.00

Check Totais: 433.70 0.00

11422 □ 11/25/2020 17695 QUARENTA, ROSEANN
T852D 277.00 0.00

Check Totais: 277.00 0.00

1-1423 □ 11/25/2020 3829 SHERIFF OF NASSAU COUNTY Trusts Agency Payment-SHER.NC
T46 528,87 0.00

Check Totais: 528.87 0.00

11424 □ 11/25/2020 14222 VOTE-COPE (LUT)
T24D

Trust & Agency Payment - VOTE
6,135.00 0.00

Check Totals: 6,135.00 0.00

Number of Cash Disbursements: 25
Grand Totals: 2,750,957.95 0.00

Account Distribution Totais

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated
T20 GROUP INSURANCE 5.818.74 0.00
T21 NYS INCOME TAX 242.976.73 0.00
T22 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 626.112.69 0.00
T24

T24A
TEACH & ADMIN DUES 

LEVITTOWN UNITEDTEACHERS
4.050.00

74.852.52
0.00
0.00
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Levittown UFSD
Cash Disbursement Schedule Report For T • 13: TRUST AND AGENCY

Check/Ref# Manual Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name
PO Number Account

Explanation
Paid Liquidated

Account Description Total Expensed Total Liquidated

T24C NYSUT BENEFIT TRUST 9,353.83 0.00
T24D VOTECOPE-LUT 6,135.00 0.00
T24E ALSA CAS/PAS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS 4.00 0.00
T26A S.S. TAX EMPLOYEE SHARE 283,229.19 0.00
T26B S.S- TAX EMPLOYER SHARE 283,229.19 0.00
T27 TEACHERS RETIRE. LOANS 50,707.00 0.00
T28 NEW YORK CITY INCOME TAX 1,244.40 0.00
T29 TAX SHELTERED ANNUITIES 274,484.66 0.00
T29A COLLEGE SAVINGS PROGRAM 7,050.00 0.00
T31 NASSAU ED CREDIT UNION 79,773.33 0.00
T32 CIVIL SERVICE DUES 28,393.11 0.00
T32B CSEA DENTAL COVERAGE EESH AFT7/18 1,350.40 0.00
T34 AFLAC 8,249.60 0.00
T40 MEDICARE EMPLOYEE SHARE 70,708.22 0.00
T41 MEDICARE EMPLOYER SHARE 70,493.91 0.00
T46 GARNISHEES 6,240.28 0.00
T633 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 200,117.40 0.00
T852D DANCE PROGRAM 277.00 0.00
T87A NYS HEALTH INS EMPLOYEE SHARE 416,106.76 0.00

Fund T Totals: 2,750,957.95 0.00

Grand Totals: 2,750,957.95 0.00

General Ledger Summary Postings

Account Description Debits Credits

T200A CASH-CHASE CHECKING 0.00 2,750,957.95

qief
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                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
December 2, 2020 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Mr. Christopher Dillon 
Assistant Superintendent for Business & Finance 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
Re:   Claims Audit Report for November 2020 
 
Dear Mr. Dillon: 
 
Enclosed please find a copy of our Claims Audit Report for November 2020. Please distribute a copy to 
Administration and distribute a copy to each of the Board members of the Levittown Union Free School District. 
 
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
Lauren M. Agunzo 
_____________________ 
Lauren M. Agunzo, CPA 
 
Enclosure 
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     Michael E. Nawrocki             Lauren M. Agunzo 
     Ernest Patrick Smith                           John K. Hoffman 
                             Darin V. Iacobelli 
                             David M. Tellier 
 
 
 

    CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS       BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 
 

Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 

 
December 2, 2020 
 
 
VIA EMAIL  
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
150 Abbey Lane 
Levittown, NY 11756 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020 
 
Board of Education: 
 
We have completed our claims auditing services to the Levittown Union Free School District covering the 
time period of November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020.  The services we performed, as outlined within 
our proposal, include reviewing all claims against the District.  The purpose of this report is to update the 
Board of Education on work performed to date, our findings, and recommendations. 
 
For ease of reference we have categorized the remainder of this report as follow: 
 

Claims Audit Services 
 

Exhibits 
 

CLAIMS AUDIT SERVICES 
 
The claims audit services performed on each claim against the District consisted of: 

 
1. Verification of the accuracy of invoices and claim forms. 

 
2. Ensuring proper approval of all purchases; checking that purchases constitute legal expenses of 

the school district. 
 

3. Determining that purchase orders have been issued in accordance with Board of Education 
policy, and applicable state law.
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Nawrocki Smith LLP│290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 115E│Melville, New York 11747│w: nsllpcpa.com│t: 631.756.9500│f: 631.756.9818 
 

 
 
 
Board of Education 
Levittown Union Free School District 
December 2, 2020 
Page 2 
 
 Re: Claims Audit Report for the Month of 

November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020 
 

4. Comparison of invoices or claims with previously approved contracts. 
 

5. Reviewing price extensions, claiming of applicable discounts, inclusion of shipping and freight charges. 
 

6. Approving all charges that are presented for payment which are supported with documentary evidence 
indicating compliance with all pertinent laws, policies and regulations. 

 
Over the time period of November 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020 we have audited 361 claims against the 
District in the amount of $22,381,803.43.  (See attached Exhibit I) We made inquiries and/or observations into 13 
claims in the amount of $57,959.76. It should be noted that currently, there is 1 outstanding inquiry in regard to the 
audit of claims made against the District for the period of July 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020.  We have 
summarized the inquiries and/or observations as well as the resolutions within Exhibit II. 
 
Please note that for comparative purposes, we have attached Exhibit II – “Summary of Inquiries/Resolutions” for 
each of the prior months. 
 
 
We trust that the foregoing comments are clear. If you have any questions or you would like to discuss this matter 
further, please contact me at 631-756-9500. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
Nawrocki Smith LLP 
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

 

 
Legend:

 A - General  HEX - Capital 
 C - Cafeteria   T - Trust & Agency  
 F - Federal  TE- Expendable Trust 
 H - Capital 
HE - Capital

Nov-20

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

11/12/20 11/13/20 26 A 151 2,296,514.23        4                         10,530.58 4                       -                            168623-168773
11/12/20 11/13/20 27 A 3 5,366,386.43        -                                         - -                       -                            300667-300669
11/12/20 11/13/20 9 C 4 12,495.61              -                                         - -                       -                            5163-5166
11/12/20 11/13/20 10 F 9 62,554.00              -                                         - -                       -                            15754-15762
11/12/20 11/13/20 9 HEX 2 7,838.88                -                                         - -                       -                            1578-1579
11/12/20 11/13/20 12 T 9 1,968,217.20        -                                         - -                       -                            222-225; 11403-11406; 400117

178 9,714,006.35$      4               10,530.58$       4                       -                            

Warrant Date Audit Date Warrant # Fund # of Checks
 $  Value of 

Checks 
 # of 

Inquiries 
 $ Value of 
Inquiries 

 # of Resolved 
Inquiries 

# of Outstanding 
Inquiries Check Sequence

11/25/2020 11/30/2020 29 A 134          3,554,272.87 9                         47,429.18 9                       -                            Void; 168774-168906
11/30/2020 11/30/2020 30 A 5          5,482,322.69 -                                       -   -                       -                            168907; 300670-300673
11/25/2020 11/30/2020 10 C 6             224,643.22 -                                       -   -                       -                            5167-5172
11/25/2020 11/30/2020 11 F 8             196,378.84 -                                       -   -                       -                            15763-15770
11/25/2020 11/30/2020 10 HEX 5             459,221.51 -                                       -   -                       -                            1580-1584
11/25/2020 11/30/2020 13 T 25          2,750,957.95 -                                       -   -                       -                            226-232; 11407-11424

183 12,667,797.08$    9               47,429.18$       9                       -                            

361 22,381,803.43$    13             57,959.76$       13                     -                            GRAND TOTAL

Claims Audit By Fund

Levittown Union Free School District

Exhibit I

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Nawrocki Smith LLP, Certified Public Accountants and Business Consultants

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% 2                             0.42% 1                             0.23% 2                             0.45% 1                             0.28%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                             0.00% 1                             0.21% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided and reissued -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 9                             2.14% 8                             1.69% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% 5                             1.39%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided 1                             0.24% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                             0.00% 3                             0.64% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 3                             0.71% 14                           2.97% 13                           3.00% 9                             2.01% 6                             1.66%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 4                             0.95% 1                             0.21% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% 1                             0.28%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 1                             0.22% -                             0.00%
Total Number (#) of Inquiries 17                           4.04% 29                           6.14% 14                           3.23% 15                           3.35% 13                           3.60%

Total Claims Audited 421                         100.00% 472                         100.00% 433                         100.00% 448                         100.00% 361                         100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None 1 None None None

Reason For Inquiry Resolution Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20
Discount not applied Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Duplicate payment Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% 169.62                    0.00% 4,808.97                 0.02% 5,465.47                 0.03% 8,745.88                 0.04%
Incorrect check amount Check on hold -                         0.00% 248.00                    0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect check amount Check voided and reissued -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 75.00                      0.00% -                             0.00%
Incorrect remittance address Address verified 40,144.74               0.40% 1,245.77                 0.01% -                             0.00% 14,920.47               0.07% 28,680.36               0.13%
Incorrect vendor name Check voided 88.03                      0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Pending -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Documentation provided -                         0.00% 538.00                    0.01% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Insufficient supporting documentation Check on hold -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Invoice date precedes purchase order date Noted by Business Office 10,497.00               0.10% 96,984.35               1.15% 34,992.84               0.16% 16,681.89               0.08% 14,424.51               0.06%
Invoice over 90 days outstanding Verified not a duplicate payment 46,650.91               0.47% 245.00                    0.00% -                             0.00% 12,275.00               0.06% 6,109.01                 0.03%
Missing receiving or approval signature n/a -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Not an original invoice or receipt Copy or fax accepted -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid late fees Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Check voided -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Adjust next invoice -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Paid sales tax Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00%
Receipts not itemized Noted by Business Office -                         0.00% -                             0.00% -                             0.00% 5,290.67                 0.02% -                             0.00%
Total Value ($) of Inquiries 97,380.68$             0.97% 99,430.74$             1.18% 39,801.81$             0.18% 54,708.50$             0.25% 57,959.76$             0.26%

Total Claims Audited 10,026,261.80$      100.00% 8,451,025.42$        100.00% 22,020,638.60$      100.00% 21,573,476.51$      100.00% 22,381,803.43$      100.00%

Total Outstanding Inquiries None 248.00                    None None None

Levittown Union Free School District
 Claims Audit - Analysis by Number of Inquiries & Dollar Value

Summary of Inquiries / Resolutions and Percentage of Total Claims & Dollar Value of Claims
Exhibit II

2020 / 2021 YTD
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LEVITTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM SHEET 
 
TO  :  Dr Christopher Dillon, Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance 
 
FROM  :  Bonnie Pampinella, Purchasing Agent 
 
DATE  :  December 1, 2020 
 
SUBJECT :  Bid #LPS-19-009 Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment Installation, Repairs & Service 
     1st Renewal 
     
 
Request for Renewal: letter of intent to renew was issued to the currently contracted service 
provider awarded for Bid #LPS-19-009 Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment Installation, Repairs & 
Service requesting an update on availability to provide services as per the needs of the District 
for the 2020-2021 school year.  

 
Recommendation: 

1. Based on the vendor’s intent to renew and having providing satisfactory service to the 
District, recommendation to renew the previously awarded contract under Bid #LPS-19-
009 Cafeteria/Kitchen Equipment Installation, Repairs & Service.  Contract period would 
extend from December 15, 2020 – December 14, 2021.  Due to a reorganization, note that 
Summit Restaurant Repairs Inc., now goes by Summit Heating & Refrigeration, Inc dba 
TKS Services.  

 
 
  
 

Best Regards, 
Bonnie Pampinella 
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BID # LPS-16-011 CAFETERIA/KITCHEN EQUIPMENT, INSTALLATION, REPAIRS & SERVICE
LEVITTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

 OPENED: NOVEMBER 26, 2019 10:00 AM

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Signed Letter of Invitation – Notice to Bidders 

Receipt Confirmation Form 

Statement of Bidders Qualifications 

Insurance Requirements 

Reference Form 

List of personnel and their respective qualifications 

Certificate of employee certified as an authorized technician 

Affidavit of Compliance 

Non-Collusive Bidding Certification 

Iran Divestment Act Certification 

Two Copies of Proposal (“ORIGINAL” & “COPY”)

BID FORM

Hourly rate for a certified mechanic 

Hourly rate for a certified mechanic overtime hours 

Hourly rate for a second worker or mechanic’s helper

Hourly rate for a certified mechanic overtime hours 

Emergency call-out rate (MON-SUN)

Emergency call-out rate (SUN & HOLIDAYS)

Parts mark-up of material over vendor cost

Allow piggybacking of awarded contract

VENDOR 1

Comfort Kool 







$35.00











$75.00

$110.00

$70.00

$110.00

$110.00

30%

YES

VENDOR 2

Summit 



















1 COPY

$58.50

$58.50

$30.00

$30.00

$58.50

$58.50

30%

YES
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Manufacturer YES NO Manufacturer YES NO Manufacturer YES NO Manufacturer YES NO

Accutemp  Lakeside  Accutemp  Lakeside 

Adamation  Lang  Adamation  Lang 

Aladdin  Legion  Aladdin  Legion 

Alto Shaam  Liberty  Alto Shaam  Liberty 

Alvey Washing  Lincoln  Alvey Washing  Lincoln 

Amana  Litton  Amana  Litton 

American Metal  Magic Kitchen  American Metal  Magic Kitchen 

American Range  Magic Chef  American Range  Magic Chef 

Anets  Mannhart  Anets  Mannhart 

Auto Fry  Market Forge  Auto Fry  Market Forge 

Avtec  Marsal  Avtec  Marsal 

Bakers Aid  Meiko  Bakers Aid  Meiko 

Bakers Pride  Merco  Bakers Pride  Merco 

Berkel  Metal Masters  Berkel  Metal Masters 

BK Industries  Metal Wash  BK Industries  Metal Wash 

Blakelee  Metcraft  Blakelee  Metcraft 

Blickman  Metro  Blickman  Metro 

Blodgett  Middleby  Blodgett  Middleby 

Bloomfield  Montague  Bloomfield  Montague 

Brewmatic  Moyer Diebel  Brewmatic  Moyer Diebel 

Broaster  National Conversion  Broaster  National Conversion 

Bunn-O-Matic  Nemco  Bunn-O-Matic  Nemco 

Cadco  NUVU  Cadco  NUVU 

Caddy  Piper Products  Caddy  Piper Products 

Cambro  Pitco  Cambro  Pitco 

Carter Hoffman  Prince Castle  Carter Hoffman  Prince Castle 

Cecilware  Qualtheim  Cecilware  Qualtheim 

Chanpion  Rational  Chanpion  Rational 

Cleveland  Red Goat  Cleveland  Red Goat 

CMA  Robot Coupe  CMA  Robot Coupe 

Connolly  Rondo  Connolly  Rondo 

Crathco  Rotisol  Crathco  Rotisol 

Cres Cor  Round Up  Cres Cor  Round Up 

Crimsco  Salvajor  Crimsco  Salvajor 

CTX  Savory  CTX  Savory 

Cutler  Seco  Cutler  Seco 

DCS  Servolift  DCS  Servolift 

Dinex  Shelcon  Dinex  Shelcon 

Ditto Dean  Sodir  Ditto Dean  Sodir 

Dormont Hoses  Somat  Dormont Hoses  Somat 

Dough Pro  South Bend  Dough Pro  South Bend 

Duke  Southern  Duke  Southern 

Dynamic Mixer  Spar Products  Dynamic Mixer  Spar Products 

Eagle  Star  Eagle  Star 

Edlund  Sterling Mixer  Edlund  Sterling Mixer 

Ember Glo  Stero  Ember Glo  Stero 

Everpure  Sunkist  Everpure  Sunkist 

Farberware  T & S Brass  Farberware  T & S Brass 

Fetco  Therma Kleen  Fetco  Therma Kleen 

Flame Guard  Thermodyne  Flame Guard  Thermodyne 

Fleetwood  Thermotainer  Fleetwood  Thermotainer 

FEW  Toast Master  FEW  Toast Master 

Franklin Mach  Toast Well  Franklin Mach  Toast Well 

Frymaster  Tomlinson  Frymaster  Tomlinson 

Garland  Traycon  Garland  Traycon 

General Electric  Twinco  General Electric  Twinco 

General Slicer  Ultra Fry  General Slicer  Ultra Fry 

Globe Slicer  Univex  Globe Slicer  Univex 

Gold Metal  US Range  Gold Metal  US Range 

Grindmaster  USECO  Grindmaster  USECO 

Groen  Vanguard  Groen  Vanguard 

Hamilton Beach  Varimixer  Hamilton Beach  Varimixer 

Hatco  Vitamixer  Hatco  Vitamixer 

Henny Penny  Vulcan Hart  Henny Penny  Vulcan Hart 

Hobart  Waring  Hobart  Waring 

Holman  Waste King  Holman  Waste King 

Imperial  Wearever  Imperial  Wearever 

In Sink-Erator  Wells  In Sink-Erator  Wells 

Insinger  Wilber Curtis  Insinger  Wilber Curtis 

Intedge  Winston  Intedge  Winston 

Jackson  Wittco  Jackson  Wittco 

Jade  WOK Range  Jade  WOK Range 

Jet Spray  Wolf  Jet Spray  Wolf 

Jet Tech  Wood Stone  Jet Tech  Wood Stone 

Keating  Wyott  Keating  Wyott 

Kitchen Aid  Arctic Air  Kitchen Aid  Arctic Air 

Beverage Air  Custom Cool  Beverage Air  Custom Cool 

Delfield  Hartford  Delfield  Hartford 

Heifetz  Jordan  Heifetz  Jordan 

Kelvinator  Magic Glow  Kelvinator  Magic Glow 

New England  Silver King  New England  Silver King 

Sunfire  Tafco  Sunfire  Tafco 

Thermo Cool  Tranison  Thermo Cool  Tranison 

Traulsen  Triumph  Traulsen  Triumph 

TRUE  Turbo Air  TRUE  Turbo Air 

Victor   Victory  Victor   Victory 

VENDOR 1 VENDOR 2

Comfort Kool Summit 

4.5.b

Packet Pg. 155

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 B

ID
 #

 L
P

S
-1

9-
00

9 
T

A
B

U
L

A
T

IO
N

  (
40

24
 :

 B
id

 A
p

p
ro

va
l -

 B
ID

 #
 L

P
S

-1
9-

00
9:

 C
af

et
er

ia
/K

it
ch

en
 E

q
u

ip
m

en
t,

 In
st

al
la

ti
o

n
, R

ep
ai

rs
 &



4.5.c

Packet Pg. 156

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 L

E
V

IT
T

O
W

N
 E

X
T

E
N

S
IO

N
_s

ig
n

ed
  (

40
24

 :
 B

id
 A

p
p

ro
va

l -
 B

ID
 #

 L
P

S
-1

9-
00

9:
 C

af
et

er
ia

/K
it

ch
en

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t,
 In

st
al

la
ti

o
n

, R
ep

ai
rs



4.5.c

Packet Pg. 157

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 L

E
V

IT
T

O
W

N
 E

X
T

E
N

S
IO

N
_s

ig
n

ed
  (

40
24

 :
 B

id
 A

p
p

ro
va

l -
 B

ID
 #

 L
P

S
-1

9-
00

9:
 C

af
et

er
ia

/K
it

ch
en

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t,
 In

st
al

la
ti

o
n

, R
ep

ai
rs

 &



 
LEVITTOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Bonnie Pampinella 

Purchasing Agent 

150 Abbey Lane 

Levittown, NY 11756 

 

 
Memorandum 

TO: Dr. Christopher Dillon, Assistant Superintendent for Business and Finance 

FROM: Bonnie Pampinella, Purchasing Agent 

DATE: November 18, 2020 

SUBJECT: Bid #LPS-20-001-R Roll Off Dumpster Services (Cooperative Bid) 

******************************************************************************************* 

1. Newspaper Advertisements & Date:  Newsday – October 30, 2020 

Levittown Tribune – October 28, 2020 

       Seaford Herald – October 29, 2020 

       Wantagh Herald – October 29, 2020   

  

     

2. Closing Date:     November 16, 2020 @ 12:00 PM 

 

 

3. Zoom Virtual Opening Date:   November 17, 2020 @ 12:00 PM 

 

 

4. Bids Reviewed by:    Christopher Milano – Director of Facilities 

Bonnie Pampinella  – Purchasing Agent 

Lori Gunn – Purchasing Account Clerk  

Gean Morringiello – Senior Account Clerk  

 

 

5. Invitations:   

Invitations were sent out to a total of twenty (20) vendors.  The request for bids was also advertised in the 

aforementioned newspapers to allow for bids from additional service providers.  

 

 

6. Bids received:         

A total of five (5) bids were received by Purchasing.  A representative for each bidder was present at the 

Zoom bid opening.  See attached vendor tabulation with the comparison of rates bid.  The full bid 

responses received from each vendor are available for Board of Education review in the Office of 

Purchasing. 
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7. Recommendations: 

A coin toss was used for distinguishing the awardee(s) of two items that received exact bids, as allowed 

for by NY State General Municipal Law as the final arbiter for award if there is a “tie” between bidders. 

The coin tosses were conducted immediately following the bid opening, and were witnessed by Lori 

Gunn and Christopher Milano on behalf of the District.  As this contract is already being rebid, time does 

not allow to bid these items again.  As provided for in the District’s invitation to bidders and bid 

specifications, recommendation that the Board of Education, in its sole discretion, award to Jamaica Ash 

& Rubbish Removal Co. Inc., S & M Prompt Rubbish Removal Service, Inc., and Staci General 

Contracting, the lowest responsible, responsive bidders and winner(s) of the coin tosses, meeting the 

specifications, at the unit prices listed and highlighted in the attached bid tabulation.   

 

 

Thank you, 

Bonnie Pampinella 

Purchasing Agent 
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BID # LPS-20-001-R ROLL OFF DUMPSTER SERVICES

BID CLOSED: 11/16/2020 12:00 PM

BID ZOOM OPENING: 11/17/2020 12:00 PM 

Required Documents Jamaica Ash S & M Prompt Rubbish National Waste Service Staci General Contracting Winters Bros

Signed Letter of Invitation – Notice to Bidders x x x x x

Insurance Requirements x x x x

Bid Security x x x x x

Reference Form x x x x x

Receipt Confirmation Form x x x x x

Affidavit of Compliance x x x x x

Non-Collusive Bidding Certification x x x x x

Iran Divestment Act Certification x x x x x

Certification - Sexual Harassment Policy x x x x x

Bid Form x x x x x

Statement of Bidders Qualifications x x x x x

Acknowledgement x x x x x

W9 x x x x

Two Copies of Proposal (“ORIGINAL” & unbound “COPY”) x x 1 copy x x

Signed Checklist x x x x x

Furnish Dumpster - Pickup/Disposal of Debris & Rubbish Jamaica Ash S & M Prompt Rubbish National Waste Service Staci General Contracting Winters Bros

10 Yard 346.00$                  342.00$                            400.00$                             580.00$                             370.00$                      

20 Yard* 420.00$                  420.00$                            500.00$                             780.00$                             485.00$                      *WINNER BY COIN TOSS

30 Yard 520.00$                  490.00$                            575.00$                             1,250.00$                          600.00$                      

40 Yard 645.00$                  NO BID 675.00$                             1,500.00$                          770.00$                      

Concrete Only

10 Yard 490.00$                  525.00$                            600.00$                             450.00$                             500.00$                      

20 Yard* 780.00$                  NO BID 850.00$                             780.00$                             795.00$                      *WINNER BY COIN TOSS
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Resignations,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   December 9, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SCHOOL POSITION DATE COMMENT

1. Nicole Pappas Summit Elementary 12/7/20 End of assignment -

subbing for Colllins

 

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2020 Resignations, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   December 9, 2020

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA LOCATION DATE COMMENT

1. Reyna Munguia FT Licensed Practical Nurse Northside 11/28/2020 Resignation

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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Appointments,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: December 9, 2020  

Leave Replacement Teachers:

Name Tenure Area Certification Level Step School Salary Effective Date Justification

1. Jada Atchison Elementary Initial BA 1 Northside $63,203 12/4/20 James

 

2. Reginald Carolina Teaching Assist. Teaching Level III 1 Division $24,507 12/7/20 Madzy

Assistant 500 (60 + credits)

6,500 (building computer)

$31,507

3. Stephanie DiMarco Elementary Initial BA 1 Lee $63,203 12/9/20 Smith

4. Helayna Master Art Initial MA 1 MacArthur $73,160 12/10/20 Briskin

Per Diem Substitute Teachers:    (District-Wide) Permanent Substitute Teachers:

5. Siobhan Joyce $110/day 15. James Horner Lee Road $120/day

6. Andrea Saavedra $110/day

7. Alexandra Struzzieri $110/day

8. James Branker $110/day

9. Kristin Giglietta $110/day

10. Nicole Greenwald $110/day

11. Kelly Hinshaw $110/day

12. Anna Lovisolo $110/day

13. Eric Gonzalez $110/day

14. Taylor McCormick $110/day

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:____________________________________________________ 1003
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2020 Appointments, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: December 9, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE

FULL TIME APPTS.

1. Lori Pagano Principal Account Clerk 6 $63,215.00 LMEC - Human Resources 12/10/2020

A1430.1600-00-0000

PART TIME APPTS.

1. John Kupillas School Monitor - Cafeteria 1 $14.00 Lee Rd TBD

A2020.1680-16-7500

2. Irene McBroom School Monitor - Cafeteria 1 $14.00 Lee Rd TBD

A2020.1680-16-7500

3. Elaine O'Neil School Monitor - Cafeteria 1 $14.00 Summit Lane TBD

A2020.1680-20-7500

4. Roberta Passaggio School Monitor - Cafeteria 1 $14.00 Summit Lane TBD

A2020.1680-20-7500

5. Stephanie Gavin School Monitor - Cafeteria 1 $14.00 Summit Lane TBD

A2020.1680-20-7500

6. Dina Joyce School Monitor 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A2020.1700-00-3100

7. Nicholas Pellechia Cleaner 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A1620.1840-00-1630

8. George Kupcs Security Aide 1 $14.44 SUB TBD

A1622.1640-00-1640

9. Beth Hamburg Teacher Aide I 1 $14.00 SUB TBD

A2250.1640-00-3450
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DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

4.11.d

Packet Pg. 186

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

00
4 

A
p

p
ts

 D
ec

 9
  (

40
25

 :
 S

ch
ed

u
le

s)



EFFECTIVE  

REPLACING

From Provisional to Permanent

Stephanie Rivera

Gina Interdonato

Kazi Ferdowsi

Vincent Pasquale

Candise Powell
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DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________

1004

4.11.d

Packet Pg. 188

A
tt

ac
h

m
en

t:
 1

00
4 

A
p

p
ts

 D
ec

 9
  (

40
25

 :
 S

ch
ed

u
le

s)



2020 Permanent Status, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date: December 9, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA STEP SALARY LOCATION DATE

1. Jessica Camelliri Typist Clerk - 12 Mos. 1 $36,527 Summit 12/29/2020

It is understood that the Board of Education's approval of permanent status for the above employee(s) is subject to continued satisfactory performance up to

and including the ending of the probationary period.

DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2020 Salary Change, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:   December 9, 2020  

EFFECTIVE  

NAME AREA SALARY LOCATION DATE

1. Jesse Tomeo Motor Repair Supervisor $69,935 step 4 Transportation 1/1/2021

from $65,927 step 3
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Leave of Absence,  Certified Personnel

Board Meeting Date: December 9, 2020  

EFFECTIVE

NAME SUBJECT SCHOOL DATE COMMENT

1. Pamela Smith Elementary Lee 12/9/20 - TBD FMLA

2. Monica Toto Teaching MacArthur 12/1/20 - TBD FMLA

Assistant

3. Lindsay Briskin Art MacArthur 12/8/20 - TBD LOA

4. Eileen Kirk Elementary Northside 11/9/20 - TBD FMLA

1007
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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2020 Leave of Absence, Non-Instructional Personnel

Board Meeting Date:  December 9, 2020

EFFECTIVE

NAME AREA LOCATION CODE DATE

1. Janice Wittmann Bus Attendant Transportation A5510.1610-00-0000 Extended LOA

12/1/20 - 1/11/21

2. Geraldine Andres FT Teacher Aide II Wisdom A2250.1610-21-3450 LOA

11/18/20 - TBD

3. Antonino LaGattuta FT School Monitor MacArthur A2020.1700-32-3100 FMLA - Intermittent

11/12/20 - TBD

4. Jeanne Sciame Sr. Account Clerk LMEC - Spec. Educ. A2250.1600-00-3450 FMLA - Intermittent

11/16/20 - TBD

5. Nannette Votta PT School Monitor Division Ave A2020.1680-31-7500 Workers Comp

10/19/20 - TBD

1008
DATE APPROVED:_____________________________________________      DISTRICT CLERK:______________________________________________________________________
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